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Type Date Num Name Memo Class Clr Split Amount Balance

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

Donation Revenue

Campbell donations

General Journal 02-01-2010 Campbell park 55.82 55.82

General Journal 02-01-2010 Campbell park 55.82 111.64

General Journal 09-01-2010 24.26 135.90

General Journal 09-01-2010 24.25 160.15

General Journal 18/01/2010 Campbell park 39.21 199.36

General Journal 18/01/2010 Campbell park 39.20 238.56

General Journal 29/01/2010 Campbell park 34.37 272.93

General Journal 29/01/2010 Campbell park 34.37 307.30

General Journal 03-02-2010 Campbell park 19.15 326.45

General Journal 03-02-2010 Campbell park 19.15 345.60

General Journal 07-02-2010 13.68 359.28

General Journal 07-02-2010 13.67 372.95

General Journal 11-02-2010 Campbell park 8.00 380.95

General Journal 11-02-2010 Campbell park 8.00 388.95

General Journal 12-02-2010 Campbell park 37.70 426.65

General Journal 12-02-2010 Campbell park 37.69 464.34

General Journal 12-02-2010 Campbell park 37.67 502.01

General Journal 12-02-2010 Campbell park 37.66 539.67

General Journal 21/02/2010 Campbell park 45.00 584.67

General Journal 21/02/2010 Campbell park 44.99 629.66

Total Campbell donations 629.66 629.66

Donations to lessons

General Journal 06-07-2010 236.75 236.75

Total Donations to lessons 236.75 236.75

Dufferin Donations

Bread

General Journal 07-01-2010 791.54 791.54

General Journal 14/01/2010 810.75 1,602.29

General Journal 21/01/2010 551.18 2,153.47

General Journal 28/01/2010 590.10 2,743.57

General Journal 04-02-2010 780.00 3,523.57

General Journal 11-02-2010 689.41 4,212.98

General Journal 18/02/2010 517.76 4,730.74

General Journal 25/02/2010 583.26 5,314.00

General Journal 04-03-2010 600.25 5,914.25

General Journal 11-03-2010 855.30 6,769.55

General Journal 18/03/2010 883.21 7,652.76

General Journal 25/03/2010 731.60 8,384.36

General Journal 01-04-2010 995.58 9,379.94

General Journal 08-04-2010 836.15 10,216.09

General Journal 15/04/2010 893.55 11,109.64
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General Journal 22/04/2010 885.95 11,995.59

General Journal 29/04/2010 1,048.27 13,043.86

General Journal 06-05-2010 870.79 13,914.65

General Journal 13/05/2010 641.25 14,555.90

General Journal 20/05/2010 878.91 15,434.81

General Journal 27/05/2010 888.50 16,323.31

General Journal 03-06-2010 673.78 16,997.09

General Journal 10-06-2010 1,114.31 18,111.40

General Journal 17/06/2010 916.95 19,028.35

General Journal 23/06/2010 1,099.50 20,127.85

General Journal 01-07-2010 897.50 21,025.35

General Journal 08-07-2010 705.65 21,731.00

General Journal 15/07/2010 864.00 22,595.00

General Journal 22/07/2010 1,051.20 23,646.20

General Journal 29/07/2010 899.05 24,545.25

Total Bread 24,545.25 24,545.25

Pizza Day

General Journal 15/02/2010 30.00 30.00

General Journal 16/05/2010 110.31 140.31

General Journal 16/05/2010 107.50 247.81

General Journal 23/05/2010 93.00 340.81

General Journal 30/05/2010 80.25 421.06

General Journal 01-06-2010 60.78 481.84

General Journal 13/06/2010 369.10 850.94

General Journal 20/06/2010 225.50 1,076.44

General Journal 27/06/2010 234.90 1,311.34

General Journal 30/06/2010 167.17 1,478.51

General Journal 04-07-2010 141.50 1,620.01

General Journal 11-07-2010 120.00 1,740.01

General Journal 13/07/2010 112.50 1,852.51

General Journal 13/07/2010 100.00 1,952.51

General Journal 14/07/2010 210.00 2,162.51

General Journal 18/07/2010 394.20 2,556.71

General Journal 21/07/2010 257.75 2,814.46

General Journal 21/07/2010 320.00 3,134.46

General Journal 25/07/2010 85.00 3,219.46

General Journal 25/07/2010 150.00 3,369.46

General Journal 28/07/2010 181.00 3,550.46

Total Pizza Day 3,550.46 3,550.46

skates

General Journal 01-01-2010 302.55 302.55

General Journal 02-01-2010 146.00 448.55

General Journal 02-01-2010 various dates Campbell park 100.00 548.55

General Journal 03-01-2010 195.65 744.20

cheque deposit from 
Andrea Kuzmich



 1:31 PM
 26/08/15
 Accrual Basis

 CELOS
 Profit & Loss Detail

 January through December 2010

 Page 3 of 51

Type Date Num Name Memo Class Clr Split Amount Balance

General Journal 04-01-2010 Campbell park 113.30 857.50

General Journal 05-01-2010 63.70 921.20

General Journal 06-01-2010 89.40 1,010.60

General Journal 07-01-2010 100.00 1,110.60

General Journal 08-01-2010 113.05 1,223.65

General Journal 09-01-2010 285.90 1,509.55

General Journal 10-01-2010 280.35 1,789.90

General Journal 11-01-2010 75.50 1,865.40

General Journal 12-01-2010 81.75 1,947.15

General Journal 13/01/2010 47.15 1,994.30

General Journal 14/01/2010 wallace rink 50.00 2,044.30

General Journal 15/01/2010 159.20 2,203.50

General Journal 16/01/2010 332.75 2,536.25

General Journal 17/01/2010 257.00 2,793.25

General Journal 18/01/2010 46.30 2,839.55

General Journal 19/01/2010 54.45 2,894.00

General Journal 20/01/2010 68.00 2,962.00

General Journal 21/01/2010 82.00 3,044.00

General Journal 22/01/2010 148.54 3,192.54

General Journal 23/01/2010 252.75 3,445.29

General Journal 24/01/2010 68.00 3,513.29

General Journal 25/01/2010 (rain) 19.00 3,532.29

General Journal 26/01/2010 73.82 3,606.11

General Journal 27/01/2010 94.30 3,700.41

General Journal 28/01/2010 51.00 3,751.41

General Journal 29/01/2010 wallace rink 150.00 3,901.41

General Journal 29/01/2010 Campbell park 150.00 4,051.41

General Journal 30/01/2010 110.50 4,161.91

General Journal 31/01/2010 235.45 4,397.36

General Journal 01-02-2010 46.05 4,443.41

General Journal 02-02-2010 53.40 4,496.81

General Journal 03-02-2010 wallace rink 39.25 4,536.06

General Journal 03-02-2010 Campbell park 70.00 4,606.06

General Journal 04-02-2010 wallace rink 80.00 4,686.06

General Journal 06-02-2010 wallace rink 50.00 4,736.06

General Journal 06-02-2010 154.00 4,890.06

General Journal 07-02-2010 163.50 5,053.56

General Journal 08-02-2010 wallace rink 80.00 5,133.56

General Journal 10-02-2010 100.75 5,234.31

General Journal 11-02-2010 41.40 5,275.71

General Journal 12-02-2010 Campbell park 110.00 5,385.71

General Journal 13/02/2010 195.05 5,580.76

General Journal 14/02/2010 290.00 5,870.76

General Journal 16/02/2010 45.74 5,916.50

General Journal 17/02/2010 36.65 5,953.15

General Journal 19/02/2010 166.82 6,119.97

General Journal 20/02/2010 212.15 6,332.12
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General Journal 21/02/2010 324.00 6,656.12

General Journal 21/02/2010 Campbell park 120.00 6,776.12

General Journal 23/02/2010 80.50 6,856.62

General Journal 24/02/2010 106.25 6,962.87

General Journal 25/02/2010 wallace rink 50.00 7,012.87

General Journal 26/02/2010 67.50 7,080.37

General Journal 27/02/2010 177.00 7,257.37

General Journal 28/02/2010 167.50 7,424.87

Total skates 7,424.87 7,424.87

Dufferin Donations - Other

General Journal 01-01-2010 415.16 415.16

General Journal 01-01-2010 415.16 830.32

General Journal 02-01-2010 195.15 1,025.47

General Journal 02-01-2010 195.15 1,220.62

General Journal 03-01-2010 211.87 1,432.49

General Journal 03-01-2010 211.86 1,644.35

General Journal 04-01-2010 46.35 1,690.70

General Journal 04-01-2010 46.35 1,737.05

General Journal 05-01-2010 53.09 1,790.14

General Journal 05-01-2010 53.08 1,843.22

General Journal 06-01-2010 127.23 1,970.45

General Journal 06-01-2010 127.22 2,097.67

General Journal 07-01-2010 205.35 2,303.02

General Journal 07-01-2010 205.34 2,508.36

General Journal 08-01-2010 371.50 2,879.86

General Journal 08-01-2010 371.50 3,251.36

General Journal 09-01-2010 262.43 3,513.79

General Journal 09-01-2010 262.42 3,776.21

General Journal 10-01-2010 427.35 4,203.56

General Journal 10-01-2010 427.35 4,630.91

General Journal 11-01-2010 61.25 4,692.16

General Journal 11-01-2010 61.25 4,753.41

General Journal 12-01-2010 40.31 4,793.72

General Journal 12-01-2010 40.30 4,834.02

General Journal 13/01/2010 138.33 4,972.35

General Journal 13/01/2010 138.32 5,110.67

General Journal 14/01/2010 227.19 5,337.86

General Journal 14/01/2010 227.18 5,565.04

General Journal 15/01/2010 302.08 5,867.12

General Journal 15/01/2010 302.07 6,169.19

General Journal 16/01/2010 311.57 6,480.76

General Journal 16/01/2010 311.56 6,792.32

General Journal 17/01/2010 438.72 7,231.04

General Journal 17/01/2010 438.72 7,669.76

General Journal 18/01/2010 86.53 7,756.29

General Journal 18/01/2010 86.53 7,842.82
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General Journal 19/01/2010 86.91 7,929.73

General Journal 19/01/2010 86.90 8,016.63

General Journal 20/01/2010 152.54 8,169.17

General Journal 20/01/2010 152.53 8,321.70

General Journal 21/01/2010 244.28 8,565.98

General Journal 21/01/2010 244.27 8,810.25

General Journal 22/01/2010 485.85 9,296.10

General Journal 22/01/2010 485.84 9,781.94

General Journal 22/01/2010 19.05 9,800.99

General Journal 23/01/2010 323.53 10,124.52

General Journal 23/01/2010 323.53 10,448.05

General Journal 24/01/2010 202.32 10,650.37

General Journal 24/01/2010 202.31 10,852.68

General Journal 25/01/2010 50.77 10,903.45

General Journal 25/01/2010 50.77 10,954.22

General Journal 26/01/2010 71.65 11,025.87

General Journal 26/01/2010 71.64 11,097.51

General Journal 27/01/2010 101.18 11,198.69

General Journal 27/01/2010 101.17 11,299.86

General Journal 28/01/2010 123.46 11,423.32

General Journal 28/01/2010 123.45 11,546.77

General Journal 29/01/2010 229.38 11,776.15

General Journal 29/01/2010 229.38 12,005.53

General Journal 30/01/2010 138.62 12,144.15

General Journal 30/01/2010 138.62 12,282.77

General Journal 31/01/2010 309.31 12,592.08

General Journal 31/01/2010 309.30 12,901.38

General Journal 01-02-2010 57.08 12,958.46

General Journal 01-02-2010 57.07 13,015.53

General Journal 02-02-2010 81.74 13,097.27

General Journal 02-02-2010 81.74 13,179.01

General Journal 03-02-2010 84.50 13,263.51

General Journal 03-02-2010 84.49 13,348.00

General Journal 04-02-2010 148.99 13,496.99

General Journal 04-02-2010 148.98 13,645.97

General Journal 05-02-2010 289.32 13,935.29

General Journal 05-02-2010 289.32 14,224.61

General Journal 06-02-2010 176.10 14,400.71

General Journal 06-02-2010 176.10 14,576.81

General Journal 07-02-2010 338.11 14,914.92

General Journal 07-02-2010 338.11 15,253.03

General Journal 08-02-2010 53.15 15,306.18

General Journal 08-02-2010 53.14 15,359.32

General Journal 09-02-2010 80.80 15,440.12

General Journal 09-02-2010 80.80 15,520.92

General Journal 10-02-2010 78.75 15,599.67

General Journal 10-02-2010 78.75 15,678.42



 1:31 PM
 26/08/15
 Accrual Basis

 CELOS
 Profit & Loss Detail

 January through December 2010

 Page 6 of 51

Type Date Num Name Memo Class Clr Split Amount Balance

General Journal 11-02-2010 186.19 15,864.61

General Journal 11-02-2010 186.19 16,050.80

General Journal 12-02-2010 192.93 16,243.73

General Journal 12-02-2010 192.92 16,436.65

General Journal 13/02/2010 281.11 16,717.76

General Journal 13/02/2010 281.10 16,998.86

General Journal 14/02/2010 336.25 17,335.11

General Journal 14/02/2010 336.25 17,671.36

General Journal 15/02/2010 452.63 18,123.99

General Journal 15/02/2010 452.62 18,576.61

General Journal 16/02/2010 300.00 18,876.61

General Journal 16/02/2010 58.45 18,935.06

General Journal 16/02/2010 58.45 18,993.51

General Journal 17/02/2010 59.48 19,052.99

General Journal 17/02/2010 59.47 19,112.46

General Journal 18/02/2010 150.20 19,262.66

General Journal 18/02/2010 150.19 19,412.85

General Journal 19/02/2010 277.64 19,690.49

General Journal 19/02/2010 277.63 19,968.12

General Journal 20/02/2010 269.98 20,238.10

General Journal 20/02/2010 269.97 20,508.07

General Journal 21/02/2010 457.21 20,965.28

General Journal 21/02/2010 457.20 21,422.48

General Journal 22/02/2010 49.62 21,472.10

General Journal 22/02/2010 49.61 21,521.71

General Journal 23/02/2010 73.75 21,595.46

General Journal 23/02/2010 73.75 21,669.21

General Journal 24/02/2010 83.78 21,752.99

General Journal 24/02/2010 83.77 21,836.76

General Journal 25/02/2010 165.90 22,002.66

General Journal 25/02/2010 165.90 22,168.56

General Journal 26/02/2010 145.25 22,313.81

General Journal 26/02/2010 145.26 22,459.07

General Journal 26/02/2010 wallace rink 6.38 22,465.45

General Journal 27/02/2010 234.31 22,699.76

General Journal 27/02/2010 234.31 22,934.07

General Journal 28/02/2010 304.14 23,238.21

General Journal 28/02/2010 304.13 23,542.34

General Journal 01-03-2010 23.64 23,565.98

General Journal 01-03-2010 23.63 23,589.61

General Journal 04-03-2010 178.17 23,767.78

General Journal 04-03-2010 178.17 23,945.95

General Journal 05-03-2010 FNS 244.75 24,190.70

General Journal 05-03-2010 244.75 24,435.45

General Journal 11-03-2010 147.18 24,582.63

General Journal 11-03-2010 147.18 24,729.81

General Journal 12-03-2010 33.88 24,763.69

Women of Winter tourney -- 
food
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General Journal 14/03/2010 101.13 24,864.82

General Journal 14/03/2010 101.12 24,965.94

General Journal 18/03/2010 285.95 25,251.89

General Journal 18/03/2010 285.95 25,537.84

General Journal 19/03/2010 242.97 25,780.81

General Journal 19/03/2010 242.97 26,023.78

General Journal 25/03/2010 144.26 26,168.04

General Journal 25/03/2010 144.25 26,312.29

General Journal 26/03/2010 75.10 26,387.39

General Journal 26/03/2010 75.09 26,462.48

General Journal 28/03/2010 140.00 26,602.48

General Journal 01-04-2010 259.80 26,862.28

General Journal 01-04-2010 259.79 27,122.07

General Journal 02-04-2010 food cart 291.20 27,413.27

General Journal 02-04-2010 food cart 291.20 27,704.47

General Journal 03-04-2010 food cart 150.72 27,855.19

General Journal 03-04-2010 food cart 150.71 28,005.90

General Journal 04-04-2010 113.99 28,119.89

General Journal 04-04-2010 113.98 28,233.87

General Journal 08-04-2010 140.23 28,374.10

General Journal 08-04-2010 140.22 28,514.32

General Journal 09-04-2010 FNS 69.20 28,583.52

General Journal 09-04-2010 FNS 69.20 28,652.72

General Journal 11-04-2010 141.36 28,794.08

General Journal 11-04-2010 141.35 28,935.43

General Journal 14/04/2010 36.00 28,971.43

General Journal 15/04/2010 373.79 29,345.22

General Journal 15/04/2010 373.78 29,719.00

General Journal 22/04/2010 299.66 30,018.66

General Journal 22/04/2010 299.65 30,318.31

General Journal 23/04/2010 275.37 30,593.68

General Journal 23/04/2010 275.36 30,869.04

General Journal 24/04/2010 93.00 30,962.04

General Journal 24/04/2010 93.00 31,055.04

General Journal 26/04/2010 60.00 31,115.04

General Journal 29/04/2010 299.53 31,414.57

General Journal 29/04/2010 299.53 31,714.10

General Journal 30/04/2010 509.65 32,223.75

General Journal 30/04/2010 509.65 32,733.40

General Journal 01-05-2010 Trillium2009 136.71 32,870.11

General Journal 01-05-2010 Trillium2009 120.00 32,990.11

General Journal 02-05-2010 122.00 33,112.11

General Journal 02-05-2010 122.00 33,234.11

General Journal 06-05-2010 325.33 33,559.44

General Journal 06-05-2010 325.32 33,884.76

General Journal 13/05/2010 25.00 33,909.76

Matzah bake (staff and 
flour)

from Food Polciy Council, 
for cookies

Donation from NY school 
for tour
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General Journal 13/05/2010 198.69 34,108.45

General Journal 13/05/2010 198.68 34,307.13

General Journal 14/05/2010 567.39 34,874.52

General Journal 14/05/2010 567.39 35,441.91

General Journal 15/05/2010 102.57 35,544.48

General Journal 15/05/2010 102.57 35,647.05

General Journal 16/05/2010 333.35 35,980.40

General Journal 16/05/2010 333.35 36,313.75

General Journal 20/05/2010 481.35 36,795.10

General Journal 20/05/2010 481.35 37,276.45

General Journal 21/05/2010 652.05 37,928.50

General Journal 21/05/2010 652.24 38,580.74

General Journal 23/05/2010 197.98 38,778.72

General Journal 23/05/2010 197.97 38,976.69

General Journal 24/05/2010 352.85 39,329.54

General Journal 24/05/2010 352.85 39,682.39

General Journal 27/05/2010 410.91 40,093.30

General Journal 27/05/2010 410.91 40,504.21

General Journal 28/05/2010 796.15 41,300.36

General Journal 28/05/2010 796.15 42,096.51

General Journal 29/05/2010 274.15 42,370.66

General Journal 29/05/2010 274.15 42,644.81

General Journal 30/05/2010 376.57 43,021.38

General Journal 30/05/2010 376.57 43,397.95

General Journal 03-06-2010 214.63 43,612.58

General Journal 03-06-2010 214.62 43,827.20

General Journal 03-06-2010 campfires 20.00 43,847.20

General Journal 03-06-2010 Anna and Amy groc 60.00 43,907.20

General Journal 04-06-2010 552.87 44,460.07

General Journal 04-06-2010 552.86 45,012.93

General Journal 10-06-2010 404.96 45,417.89

General Journal 10-06-2010 404.95 45,822.84

General Journal 11-06-2010 1,092.78 46,915.62

General Journal 11-06-2010 1,092.77 48,008.39

General Journal 16/06/2010 60.00 48,068.39

General Journal 16/06/2010 140.00 48,208.39

General Journal 17/06/2010 482.54 48,690.93

General Journal 17/06/2010 482.53 49,173.46

General Journal 18/06/2010 1,020.71 50,194.17

General Journal 18/06/2010 1,020.70 51,214.87

General Journal 20/06/2010 341.41 51,556.28

General Journal 20/06/2010 341.40 51,897.68

General Journal 23/06/2010 429.33 52,327.01

General Journal 23/06/2010 429.32 52,756.33

General Journal 27/06/2010 172.10 52,928.43

General Journal 27/06/2010 172.10 53,100.53

General Journal 30/06/2010 56.60 53,157.13
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General Journal 30/06/2010 56.60 53,213.73

General Journal 01-07-2010 market snack bar 316.25 53,529.98

General Journal 01-07-2010 316.05 53,846.03

General Journal 01-07-2010 playground cafe 318.44 54,164.47

General Journal 01-07-2010 318.43 54,482.90

General Journal 02-07-2010 FNS 808.75 55,291.65

General Journal 02-07-2010 FNS 808.75 56,100.40

General Journal 02-07-2010 194.66 56,295.06

General Journal 02-07-2010 194.65 56,489.71

General Journal 03-07-2010 335.38 56,825.09

General Journal 03-07-2010 335.37 57,160.46

General Journal 04-07-2010 399.00 57,559.46

General Journal 04-07-2010 399.00 57,958.46

General Journal 05-07-2010 178.11 58,136.57

General Journal 05-07-2010 178.11 58,314.68

General Journal 06-07-2010 236.74 58,551.42

General Journal 07-07-2010 food cart 266.18 58,817.60

General Journal 07-07-2010 266.17 59,083.77

General Journal 08-07-2010 food cart 216.50 59,300.27

General Journal 08-07-2010 216.50 59,516.77

General Journal 08-07-2010 MARKET SALES 400.38 59,917.15

General Journal 08-07-2010 400.37 60,317.52

General Journal 10-07-2010 447.13 60,764.65

General Journal 10-07-2010 447.12 61,211.77

General Journal 11-07-2010 280.72 61,492.49

General Journal 11-07-2010 280.72 61,773.21

General Journal 12-07-2010 128.49 61,901.70

General Journal 12-07-2010 128.49 62,030.19

General Journal 13/07/2010 152.93 62,183.12

General Journal 13/07/2010 152.92 62,336.04

General Journal 14/07/2010 217.48 62,553.52

General Journal 14/07/2010 217.47 62,770.99

General Journal 15/07/2010 222.81 62,993.80

General Journal 15/07/2010 222.80 63,216.60

General Journal 15/07/2010 496.87 63,713.47

General Journal 15/07/2010 496.86 64,210.33

General Journal 16/07/2010 166.67 64,377.00

General Journal 16/07/2010 166.67 64,543.67

General Journal 16/07/2010 1,066.08 65,609.75

General Journal 16/07/2010 1,066.08 66,675.83

General Journal 17/07/2010 302.45 66,978.28

General Journal 17/07/2010 302.45 67,280.73

General Journal 18/07/2010 270.23 67,550.96

General Journal 18/07/2010 270.22 67,821.18

General Journal 19/07/2010 174.48 67,995.66

General Journal 19/07/2010 174.47 68,170.13

General Journal 20/07/2010 180.45 68,350.58
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General Journal 20/07/2010 180.45 68,531.03

General Journal 21/07/2010 262.93 68,793.96

General Journal 21/07/2010 262.92 69,056.88

General Journal 22/07/2010 MARKET SALES 533.15 69,590.03

General Journal 22/07/2010 533.15 70,123.18

General Journal 22/07/2010 262.88 70,386.06

General Journal 22/07/2010 262.87 70,648.93

General Journal 23/07/2010 648.26 71,297.19

General Journal 23/07/2010 648.26 71,945.45

General Journal 24/07/2010 139.63 72,085.08

General Journal 24/07/2010 139.62 72,224.70

General Journal 25/07/2010 352.03 72,576.73

General Journal 25/07/2010 352.03 72,928.76

General Journal 27/07/2010 213.56 73,142.32

General Journal 27/07/2010 213.55 73,355.87

General Journal 28/07/2010 132.50 73,488.37

General Journal 28/07/2010 132.50 73,620.87

General Journal 29/07/2010 MARKET SALES 583.95 74,204.82

General Journal 29/07/2010 583.95 74,788.77

General Journal 29/07/2010 279.82 75,068.59

General Journal 29/07/2010 279.81 75,348.40

General Journal 30/07/2010 171.80 75,520.20

General Journal 30/07/2010 171.80 75,692.00

General Journal 30/07/2010 1,010.63 76,702.63

General Journal 30/07/2010 1,010.63 77,713.26

General Journal 31/07/2010 305.17 78,018.43

General Journal 31/07/2010 305.17 78,323.60

Total Dufferin Donations - Other 78,323.60 78,323.60

Total Dufferin Donations 113,844.18 113,844.18

Individual Donations

General Journal 18/03/2010 from Julia Huterer (Costi?) 150.00 150.00

General Journal 22/04/2010 600.00 750.00

General Journal 29/06/2010 David/Jutta donation 700.00 1,450.00

General Journal 30/11/2010 David Rothberg 7,500.00 8,950.00

Total Individual Donations 8,950.00 8,950.00

Wallace donations

skates

General Journal 01-01-2010 40.00 40.00

General Journal 02-01-2010 wallace rink 40.00 80.00

General Journal 04-01-2010 67.20 147.20

General Journal 05-01-2010 wallace rink 40.00 187.20

General Journal 06-01-2010 wallace rink 40.00 227.20

General Journal 07-01-2010 wallace rink 70.00 297.20

Edward Cayley newsletter 
donation
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General Journal 08-01-2010 wallace rink 50.00 347.20

General Journal 09-01-2010 wallace rink 90.00 437.20

General Journal 09-01-2010 Campbell park 60.00 497.20

General Journal 10-01-2010 wallace rink 100.00 597.20

General Journal 11-01-2010 wallace rink 70.00 667.20

General Journal 12-01-2010 wallace rink 30.00 697.20

General Journal 13/01/2010 wallace rink 30.00 727.20

General Journal 14/01/2010 42.00 769.20

General Journal 15/01/2010 wallace rink 30.00 799.20

General Journal 16/01/2010 wallace rink 150.00 949.20

General Journal 17/01/2010 wallace rink 100.00 1,049.20

General Journal 18/01/2010 Campbell park 100.00 1,149.20

General Journal 18/01/2010 wallace rink 50.00 1,199.20

General Journal 19/01/2010 wallace rink 40.00 1,239.20

General Journal 21/01/2010 100.00 1,339.20

General Journal 22/01/2010 wallace rink 40.00 1,379.20

General Journal 23/01/2010 150.00 1,529.20

General Journal 25/01/2010 wallace rink 19.00 1,548.20

General Journal 26/01/2010 wallace rink 50.00 1,598.20

General Journal 27/01/2010 wallace rink 40.00 1,638.20

General Journal 28/01/2010 wallace rink 70.00 1,708.20

General Journal 29/01/2010 60.70 1,768.90

General Journal 30/01/2010 150.00 1,918.90

General Journal 31/01/2010 wallace rink 100.00 2,018.90

General Journal 02-02-2010 wallace rink 90.00 2,108.90

General Journal 03-02-2010 67.00 2,175.90

General Journal 04-02-2010 57.75 2,233.65

General Journal 05-02-2010 80.00 2,313.65

General Journal 05-02-2010 45.00 2,358.65

General Journal 06-02-2010 wallace rink 150.00 2,508.65

General Journal 07-02-2010 30.00 2,538.65

General Journal 07-02-2010 90.00 2,628.65

General Journal 08-02-2010 27.25 2,655.90

General Journal 09-02-2010 wallace rink 50.00 2,705.90

General Journal 11-02-2010 Campbell park 20.00 2,725.90

General Journal 11-02-2010 wallace rink 60.00 2,785.90

General Journal 12-02-2010 wallace rink 40.00 2,825.90

General Journal 12-02-2010 104.40 2,930.30

General Journal 13/02/2010 wallace rink 150.00 3,080.30

General Journal 14/02/2010 wallace rink 80.00 3,160.30

General Journal 15/02/2010 390.97 3,551.27

General Journal 18/02/2010 wallace rink 50.00 3,601.27

General Journal 18/02/2010 55.00 3,656.27

General Journal 19/02/2010 wallace rink 40.00 3,696.27

General Journal 20/02/2010 wallace rink 150.00 3,846.27

General Journal 23/02/2010 wallace rink 50.00 3,896.27

General Journal 24/02/2010 wallace rink 30.00 3,926.27
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General Journal 25/02/2010 39.50 3,965.77

General Journal 26/02/2010 wallace rink 30.00 3,995.77

General Journal 27/02/2010 wallace rink 120.00 4,115.77

General Journal 28/02/2010 wallace rink 50.00 4,165.77

General Journal 11-03-2010 last remains of Dufferin 18.50 4,184.27

Total skates 4,184.27 4,184.27

Wallace donations - Other

General Journal 01-01-2010 9.63 9.63

General Journal 01-01-2010 9.62 19.25

General Journal 02-01-2010 wallace rink 13.88 33.13

General Journal 02-01-2010 wallace rink 13.87 47.00

General Journal 05-01-2010 wallace rink 9.03 56.03

General Journal 05-01-2010 wallace rink 9.03 65.06

General Journal 06-01-2010 wallace rink 8.83 73.89

General Journal 06-01-2010 wallace rink 8.82 82.71

General Journal 07-01-2010 33.25 115.96

General Journal 07-01-2010 33.25 149.21

General Journal 08-01-2010 15.92 165.13

General Journal 08-01-2010 15.91 181.04

General Journal 09-01-2010 45.08 226.12

General Journal 09-01-2010 45.07 271.19

General Journal 10-01-2010 wallace rink 37.50 308.69

General Journal 10-01-2010 wallace rink 37.50 346.19

General Journal 11-01-2010 wallace rink 19.64 365.83

General Journal 11-01-2010 wallace rink 19.63 385.46

General Journal 12-01-2010 wallace rink 10.65 396.11

General Journal 12-01-2010 wallace rink 10.65 406.76

General Journal 13/01/2010 wallace rink 14.03 420.79

General Journal 13/01/2010 wallace rink 14.02 434.81

General Journal 14/01/2010 wallace rink 22.50 457.31

General Journal 14/01/2010 22.50 479.81

General Journal 15/01/2010 wallace rink 13.92 493.73

General Journal 15/01/2010 wallace rink 13.92 507.65

General Journal 16/01/2010 wallace rink 59.47 567.12

General Journal 16/01/2010 wallace rink 59.46 626.58

General Journal 17/01/2010 wallace rink 36.14 662.72

General Journal 17/01/2010 wallace rink 36.14 698.86

General Journal 18/01/2010 wallace rink 20.25 719.11

General Journal 18/01/2010 wallace rink 20.25 739.36

General Journal 19/01/2010 wallace rink 18.18 757.54

General Journal 19/01/2010 wallace rink 18.18 775.72

General Journal 21/01/2010 39.83 815.55

General Journal 21/01/2010 39.82 855.37

General Journal 22/01/2010 wallace rink 13.68 869.05

General Journal 22/01/2010 wallace rink 13.67 882.72

General Journal 23/01/2010 wallace rink 58.60 941.32
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General Journal 23/01/2010 wallace rink 58.59 999.91

General Journal 26/01/2010 wallace rink 16.25 1,016.16

General Journal 26/01/2010 wallace rink 16.25 1,032.41

General Journal 27/01/2010 wallace rink 18.38 1,050.79

General Journal 27/01/2010 wallace rink 18.37 1,069.16

General Journal 28/01/2010 wallace rink 25.50 1,094.66

General Journal 28/01/2010 wallace rink 25.49 1,120.15

General Journal 29/01/2010 wallace rink 64.74 1,184.89

General Journal 29/01/2010 wallace rink 64.74 1,249.63

General Journal 30/01/2010 31.73 1,281.36

General Journal 30/01/2010 31.72 1,313.08

General Journal 31/01/2010 wallace rink 34.64 1,347.72

General Journal 31/01/2010 wallace rink 34.63 1,382.35

General Journal 02-02-2010 wallace rink 30.49 1,412.84

General Journal 02-02-2010 wallace rink 30.49 1,443.33

General Journal 04-02-2010 wallace rink 31.80 1,475.13

General Journal 04-02-2010 wallace rink 31.80 1,506.93

General Journal 05-02-2010 15.18 1,522.11

General Journal 05-02-2010 15.17 1,537.28

General Journal 06-02-2010 wallace rink 22.00 1,559.28

General Journal 06-02-2010 wallace rink 22.00 1,581.28

General Journal 06-02-2010 wallace rink 62.72 1,644.00

General Journal 06-02-2010 wallace rink 62.71 1,706.71

General Journal 07-02-2010 33.36 1,740.07

General Journal 07-02-2010 33.35 1,773.42

General Journal 08-02-2010 wallace rink 14.25 1,787.67

General Journal 08-02-2010 wallace rink 14.25 1,801.92

General Journal 09-02-2010 wallace rink 15.43 1,817.35

General Journal 09-02-2010 wallace rink 15.42 1,832.77

General Journal 11-02-2010 wallace rink 18.61 1,851.38

General Journal 11-02-2010 18.61 1,869.99

General Journal 12-02-2010 wallace rink 18.50 1,888.49

General Journal 12-02-2010 wallace rink 18.49 1,906.98

General Journal 13/02/2010 wallace rink 48.13 1,955.11

General Journal 13/02/2010 wallace rink 48.12 2,003.23

General Journal 14/02/2010 wallace rink 20.36 2,023.59

General Journal 14/02/2010 wallace rink 20.35 2,043.94

General Journal 16/02/2010 wallace rink 206.27 2,250.21

General Journal 16/02/2010 206.27 2,456.48

General Journal 17/02/2010 wallace rink 25.80 2,482.28

General Journal 17/02/2010 25.80 2,508.08

General Journal 18/02/2010 wallace rink 17.61 2,525.69

General Journal 18/02/2010 wallace rink 17.61 2,543.30

General Journal 19/02/2010 wallace rink 11.23 2,554.53

General Journal 19/02/2010 wallace rink 11.23 2,565.76

General Journal 20/02/2010 wallace rink 58.76 2,624.52

General Journal 20/02/2010 wallace rink 58.76 2,683.28
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General Journal 21/02/2010 wallace rink 43.57 2,726.85

General Journal 21/02/2010 wallace rink 43.56 2,770.41

General Journal 23/02/2010 wallace rink 17.85 2,788.26

General Journal 23/02/2010 wallace rink 17.85 2,806.11

General Journal 24/02/2010 wallace rink 13.50 2,819.61

General Journal 24/02/2010 wallace rink 13.50 2,833.11

General Journal 25/02/2010 wallace rink 19.73 2,852.84

General Journal 25/02/2010 wallace rink 19.72 2,872.56

General Journal 26/02/2010 wallace rink 6.37 2,878.93

General Journal 27/02/2010 wallace rink 40.79 2,919.72

General Journal 27/02/2010 wallace rink 40.79 2,960.51

General Journal 28/02/2010 wallace rink 16.73 2,977.24

General Journal 28/02/2010 wallace rink 16.73 2,993.97

Total Wallace donations - Other 2,993.97 2,993.97

Total Wallace donations 7,178.24 7,178.24

Donation Revenue - Other

General Journal 17/03/2010 Shelterbox fundraiser 3,353.25 3,353.25

General Journal 01-05-2010 Trillium2009 200.25 3,553.50

General Journal 01-05-2010 Trillium2009 400.04 3,953.54

General Journal 08-06-2010 83.00 4,036.54

Total Donation Revenue - Other 4,036.54 4,036.54

Total Donation Revenue 134,875.37 134,875.37

Grants

General Journal 01-12-2010 Trillium 2010 first cheque 37,500.00 37,500.00

Total Grants 37,500.00 37,500.00

loan to celos

General Journal 25/11/2010 1,000.00 1,000.00

General Journal 26/11/2010 transfer from Jutta (loan!) 2,000.00 3,000.00

Total loan to celos 3,000.00 3,000.00

Program re-imbursements

Campfire program revenue

General Journal 01-04-2010 10.00 10.00

General Journal 28/06/2010 25.00 35.00

General Journal 28/06/2010 10.00 45.00

General Journal 19/07/2010 10.00 55.00

General Journal 22/07/2010 15.00 70.00

Total Campfire program revenue 70.00 70.00

Market staff re-imbursals

transfer from Jutta's 
account (loan!)
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General Journal 07-01-2010 market setup 165.00 165.00

General Journal 14/01/2010 165.00 330.00

General Journal 21/01/2010 165.00 495.00

General Journal 28/01/2010 165.00 660.00

General Journal 04-02-2010 165.00 825.00

General Journal 11-02-2010 65.00 890.00

General Journal 18/02/2010 165.00 1,055.00

General Journal 25/02/2010 265.00 1,320.00

General Journal 04-03-2010 165.00 1,485.00

General Journal 11-03-2010 165.00 1,650.00

General Journal 25/03/2010 two weeks paid back 330.00 1,980.00

General Journal 01-04-2010 165.00 2,145.00

General Journal 08-04-2010 165.00 2,310.00

General Journal 15/04/2010 165.00 2,475.00

General Journal 22/04/2010 165.00 2,640.00

General Journal 29/04/2010 165.00 2,805.00

General Journal 06-05-2010 165.00 2,970.00

General Journal 13/05/2010 165.00 3,135.00

General Journal 20/05/2010 165.00 3,300.00

General Journal 27/05/2010 165.00 3,465.00

General Journal 03-06-2010 165.00 3,630.00

General Journal 10-06-2010 165.00 3,795.00

General Journal 17/06/2010 165.00 3,960.00

General Journal 01-07-2010 extra because of holiday 280.00 4,240.00

General Journal 08-07-2010 165.00 4,405.00

General Journal 15/07/2010 165.00 4,570.00

General Journal 22/07/2010 165.00 4,735.00

General Journal 29/07/2010 165.00 4,900.00

Total Market staff re-imbursals 4,900.00 4,900.00

Program re-imbursements - Other

General Journal 14/07/2010 stonegate 988.25 988.25

Total Program re-imbursements - Other 988.25 988.25

Total Program re-imbursements 5,958.25 5,958.25

Total Income 181,333.62 181,333.62

Expense

Bank Service Charges

General Journal 31/01/2010 48.96 48.96

General Journal 28/02/2010 23.56 72.52

General Journal 31/03/2010 10.00 82.52

General Journal 31/05/2010 9.98 92.50

General Journal 13/07/2010 11.84 104.34

General Journal 31/07/2010 new cheques 140.69 245.03
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General Journal 31/07/2010 13.58 258.61

General Journal 31/08/2010 6.25 264.86

General Journal 30/11/2010 7.06 271.92

Total Bank Service Charges 271.92 271.92

Computer related expenses

internet

General Journal 07-02-2010 116.60 116.60

General Journal 07-02-2010 rogers 52.45 169.05

General Journal 13/02/2010 Rogers 53.50 222.55

General Journal 19/02/2010 internet and new Windows 235.82 458.37

General Journal 11-03-2010 52.45 510.82

General Journal 12-03-2010 52.45 563.27

General Journal 05-04-2010 76.82 640.09

General Journal 09-04-2010 Rogers 52.45 692.54

General Journal 26/04/2010 94.56 787.10

General Journal 11-05-2010 Rogers portable 52.45 839.55

General Journal 01-06-2010 63.22 902.77

General Journal 16/06/2010 Rogers wireless internet 53.11 955.88

General Journal 12-07-2010 63.22 1,019.10

General Journal 21/07/2010 56.44 1,075.54

General Journal 31/07/2010 112.02 1,187.56

General Journal 25/08/2010 portsable modem 56.44 1,244.00

General Journal 29/09/2010 56.44 1,300.44

General Journal 09-12-2010 58.52 1,358.96

General Journal 18/12/2010 Rogers portable internet 115.11 1,474.07

Total internet 1,474.07 1,474.07

website

General Journal 06-01-2010 85.17 85.17

General Journal 29/09/2010 96.94 182.11

Total website 182.11 182.11

Computer related expenses - Other

General Journal 10-01-2010 andrew 10.00 10.00

General Journal 19/07/2010 PRINTER cartridge 90.39 100.39

General Journal 05-11-2010 33.73 134.12

General Journal 05-11-2010 14.63 148.75

Total Computer related expenses - Other 148.75 148.75

Total Computer related expenses 1,804.93 1,804.93

Contracts

community development

General Journal 01-01-2010 Greg Kirk 84.00 84.00

internet server and domains 
cost

Idigital internet fee (Jutta 
VISA)
web domains fee  (Jutta 
VISA)
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General Journal 01-01-2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 168.00 252.00

General Journal 02-01-2010 name? 105.00 357.00

General Journal 02-01-2010 name? 76.00 433.00

General Journal 02-01-2010 name? 57.00 490.00

General Journal 03-01-2010 Anna Galati 128.00 618.00

General Journal 04-01-2010 Maria Doucet 47.50 665.50

General Journal 04-01-2010 Maria Pia Perez 89.00 754.50

General Journal 05-01-2010 Jane Wells 500.00 1,254.50

General Journal 05-01-2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 136.00 1,390.50

General Journal 05-01-2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 48.00 1,438.50

General Journal 05-01-2010 Jenny Cook 80.00 1,518.50

General Journal 06-01-2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 112.00 1,630.50

General Journal 07-01-2010 Sarah Cormier 168.00 1,798.50

General Journal 07-01-2010 Greg Kirk 98.00 1,896.50

General Journal 08-01-2010 Greg Kirk 112.00 2,008.50

General Journal 08-01-2010 Maria Doucet 19.00 2,027.50

General Journal 08-01-2010 Jenny Cook 128.00 2,155.50

General Journal 09-01-2010 Dianna Spira 47.50 2,203.00

General Journal 09-01-2010 Emilyn Stam 76.00 2,279.00

General Journal 09-01-2010 Greg Kirk 98.00 2,377.00

General Journal 09-01-2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 64.00 2,441.00

General Journal 09-01-2010 Maria Doucet 31.00 2,472.00

General Journal 09-01-2010 Maria Pia Perez 89.00 2,561.00

General Journal 10-01-2010 Maria Doucet 30.00 2,591.00

General Journal 10-01-2010 Dianna Spira 57.00 2,648.00

General Journal 10-01-2010 Greg Kirk 112.00 2,760.00

General Journal 10-01-2010 Emilyn Stam 28.50 2,788.50

General Journal 10-01-2010 Kiersten Tough 25.00 2,813.50

General Journal 10-01-2010 Emilyn Stam 28.50 2,842.00

General Journal 10-01-2010 Ava Lightbody 42.00 2,884.00

General Journal 11-01-2010 Maria Pia Perez 89.00 2,973.00

General Journal 11-01-2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 32.00 3,005.00

General Journal 12-01-2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 132.00 3,137.00

General Journal 12-01-2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 160.00 3,297.00

General Journal 12-01-2010 Jenny Cook 130.00 3,427.00

General Journal 13/01/2010 Maria Doucet 57.00 3,484.00

General Journal 13/01/2010 Emilyn Stam postering 38.00 3,522.00

General Journal 14/01/2010 Jenny Cook 113.00 3,635.00

General Journal 14/01/2010 Greg Kirk 100.00 3,735.00

General Journal 14/01/2010 Jenny Cook 128.00 3,863.00

General Journal 14/01/2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 144.00 4,007.00

General Journal 14/01/2010 name? 47.50 4,054.50

General Journal 15/01/2010 Jenny Cook 128.00 4,182.50

General Journal 15/01/2010 Maria Doucet 19.00 4,201.50

General Journal 15/01/2010 Alain Heese-Boutin 20.00 4,221.50

General Journal 15/01/2010 Greg Kirk 98.00 4,319.50

General Journal 15/01/2010 Dianna Spira 52.25 4,371.75

Twelfth Night Workshop 
cheque #0493
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General Journal 16/01/2010 Emilyn Stam 57.00 4,428.75

General Journal 16/01/2010 Beth Frey 80.00 4,508.75

General Journal 16/01/2010 Maria Pia Perez 78.00 4,586.75

General Journal 16/01/2010 Greg Kirk 112.00 4,698.75

General Journal 16/01/2010 Maria Doucet 38.00 4,736.75

General Journal 16/01/2010 Ava Lightbody 42.00 4,778.75

General Journal 17/01/2010 Alain Heese-Boutin 66.00 4,844.75

General Journal 17/01/2010 Beth Frey 70.00 4,914.75

General Journal 17/01/2010 Emilyn Stam 47.50 4,962.25

General Journal 17/01/2010 Dianna Spira 66.50 5,028.75

General Journal 17/01/2010 Maria Doucet 42.75 5,071.50

General Journal 17/01/2010 Ava Lightbody 84.00 5,155.50

General Journal 18/01/2010 Ava Lightbody 73.00 5,228.50

General Journal 18/01/2010 Maria Doucet 47.50 5,276.00

General Journal 18/01/2010 Maria Pia Perez 89.00 5,365.00

General Journal 18/01/2010 Ava Lightbody 31.50 5,396.50

General Journal 20/01/2010 Dianna Spira 47.50 5,444.00

General Journal 20/01/2010 Maria Doucet 23.50 5,467.50

General Journal 21/01/2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 120.00 5,587.50

General Journal 21/01/2010 Sarah Cormier 172.00 5,759.50

General Journal 21/01/2010 Maria Doucet 28.50 5,788.00

General Journal 21/01/2010 Jenny Cook 128.00 5,916.00

General Journal 22/01/2010 Beth Frey 10.00 5,926.00

General Journal 22/01/2010 Emilyn Stam 52.25 5,978.25

General Journal 23/01/2010 Maria Doucet 76.00 6,054.25

General Journal 23/01/2010 Maria Pia Perez 89.00 6,143.25

General Journal 23/01/2010 Greg Kirk 35.00 6,178.25

General Journal 23/01/2010 Emilyn Stam 52.25 6,230.50

General Journal 23/01/2010 Ava Lightbody 42.00 6,272.50

General Journal 24/01/2010 Alain Heese-Boutin 40.00 6,312.50

General Journal 24/01/2010 Dianna Spira 38.00 6,350.50

General Journal 24/01/2010 Maria Doucet 19.00 6,369.50

General Journal 24/01/2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 103.50 6,473.00

General Journal 25/01/2010 Maria Pia Perez 89.00 6,562.00

General Journal 25/01/2010 Maria Doucet 52.25 6,614.25

General Journal 25/01/2010 Ava Lightbody 73.25 6,687.50

General Journal 25/01/2010 Hollis Pearson 52.50 6,740.00

General Journal 26/01/2010 Anna Galati 104.00 6,844.00

General Journal 27/01/2010 Hollis Pearson 73.50 6,917.50

General Journal 28/01/2010 Hollis Pearson 73.50 6,991.00

General Journal 28/01/2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 176.00 7,167.00

General Journal 28/01/2010 Sarah Cormier 104.00 7,271.00

General Journal 29/01/2010 0.00 7,271.00

General Journal 29/01/2010 Maria Doucet 47.50 7,318.50

General Journal 29/01/2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 136.00 7,454.50

General Journal 29/01/2010 Anna Galati 112.00 7,566.50

General Journal 30/01/2010 Dianna Spira 66.50 7,633.00
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General Journal 30/01/2010 Ava Lightbody 73.50 7,706.50

General Journal 30/01/2010 Maria Doucet 57.00 7,763.50

General Journal 31/01/2010 Ava Lightbody 84.00 7,847.50

General Journal 31/01/2010 Maria Pia Perez 78.00 7,925.50

General Journal 31/01/2010 Dianna Spira 86.00 8,011.50

General Journal 31/01/2010 Anne White 29.00 8,040.50

General Journal 31/01/2010 Hollis Pearson 84.00 8,124.50

General Journal 31/01/2010 Maria Doucet 66.50 8,191.00

General Journal 01-02-2010 Maria Doucet 19.00 8,210.00

General Journal 01-02-2010 Maria Pia Perez 72.00 8,282.00

General Journal 01-02-2010 Anna Galati 112.00 8,394.00

General Journal 01-02-2010 Paige Budd 9.75 8,403.75

General Journal 02-02-2010 Maria Doucet 38.00 8,441.75

General Journal 02-02-2010 Anna Galati 112.00 8,553.75

General Journal 03-02-2010 Emilyn Stam 66.50 8,620.25

General Journal 03-02-2010 Marie Perry 20.00 8,640.25

General Journal 04-02-2010 120.00 8,760.25

General Journal 04-02-2010 Sarah Cormier 178.00 8,938.25

General Journal 04-02-2010 Maria Doucet 28.50 8,966.75

General Journal 05-02-2010 Maria Doucet 57.00 9,023.75

General Journal 05-02-2010 Marie Perry 20.00 9,043.75

General Journal 05-02-2010 Emilyn Stam 20.00 9,063.75

General Journal 05-02-2010 Emilyn Stam 47.50 9,111.25

General Journal 05-02-2010 Sarah Cormier 127.00 9,238.25

General Journal 05-02-2010 Anna Galati 112.00 9,350.25

General Journal 06-02-2010 Emilyn Stam 76.00 9,426.25

General Journal 06-02-2010 Maria Pia Perez 96.00 9,522.25

General Journal 06-02-2010 Maria Doucet 60.00 9,582.25

General Journal 07-02-2010 Jenny Cook 128.00 9,710.25

General Journal 07-02-2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 153.00 9,863.25

General Journal 07-02-2010 Hollis Pearson 84.00 9,947.25

General Journal 07-02-2010 Dianna Spira 76.00 10,023.25

General Journal 07-02-2010 Anne White 37.00 10,060.25

General Journal 08-02-2010 Kiersten Tough 20.00 10,080.25

General Journal 08-02-2010 Ava Lightbody 73.50 10,153.75

General Journal 08-02-2010 Anna Galati 112.00 10,265.75

General Journal 09-02-2010 Maria Doucet 19.00 10,284.75

General Journal 09-02-2010 Paige Budd 19.00 10,303.75

General Journal 09-02-2010 Anna Galati 112.00 10,415.75

General Journal 10-02-2010 Hollis Pearson 57.75 10,473.50

General Journal 10-02-2010 Paige Budd 19.00 10,492.50

General Journal 10-02-2010 Beth Frey 45.00 10,537.50

General Journal 11-02-2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 176.00 10,713.50

General Journal 11-02-2010 Sarah Cormier 144.00 10,857.50

General Journal 11-02-2010 Jenny Cook 96.00 10,953.50

General Journal 12-02-2010 Jenny Cook 120.00 11,073.50

General Journal 12-02-2010 Sarah Cormier 102.00 11,175.50
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General Journal 12-02-2010 Anna Galati 112.00 11,287.50

General Journal 13/02/2010 Zakia Rahime 103.50 11,391.00

General Journal 13/02/2010 Maria Pia Perez 84.00 11,475.00

General Journal 13/02/2010 Ava Lightbody 42.00 11,517.00

General Journal 13/02/2010 Beth Frey 60.00 11,577.00

General Journal 13/02/2010 Dianna Spira 66.50 11,643.50

General Journal 14/02/2010 Leslie Lindsay 92.00 11,735.50

General Journal 14/02/2010 Dianna Spira 46.00 11,781.50

General Journal 14/02/2010 Jenny Cook 128.00 11,909.50

General Journal 14/02/2010 Anna Galati 128.00 12,037.50

General Journal 14/02/2010 Anne White 28.50 12,066.00

General Journal 15/02/2010 Jenny Cook 65.00 12,131.00

General Journal 15/02/2010 Sarah Cormier 51.00 12,182.00

General Journal 16/02/2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 609.50 12,791.50

General Journal 16/02/2010 Anna Galati 120.00 12,911.50

General Journal 17/02/2010 Beth Frey 30.00 12,941.50

General Journal 18/02/2010 Jenny Cook 135.00 13,076.50

General Journal 18/02/2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 208.00 13,284.50

General Journal 19/02/2010 Paige Budd 53.62 13,338.12

General Journal 19/02/2010 Anna Galati 112.00 13,450.12

General Journal 19/02/2010 Sarah Cormier 178.00 13,628.12

General Journal 20/02/2010 Emilyn Stam 76.00 13,704.12

General Journal 20/02/2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 103.50 13,807.62

General Journal 20/02/2010 Ava Lightbody 42.00 13,849.62

General Journal 21/02/2010 Anne White 38.00 13,887.62

General Journal 21/02/2010 Leslie Lindsay 94.50 13,982.12

General Journal 21/02/2010 Jenny Cook 128.00 14,110.12

General Journal 21/02/2010 Alain Heese-Boutin 60.00 14,170.12

General Journal 21/02/2010 Dianna Spira 76.00 14,246.12

General Journal 21/02/2010 Anna Galati 128.00 14,374.12

General Journal 22/02/2010 Kiersten Tough 105.00 14,479.12

General Journal 22/02/2010 Anna Galati 112.00 14,591.12

General Journal 23/02/2010 Anna Galati 112.00 14,703.12

General Journal 24/02/2010 Beth Frey 50.00 14,753.12

General Journal 24/02/2010 Jenny Cook 128.00 14,881.12

General Journal 24/02/2010 Emilyn Stam 91.75 14,972.87

General Journal 24/02/2010 Sarah Cormier 119.00 15,091.87

General Journal 25/02/2010 Jenny Cook 120.00 15,211.87

General Journal 25/02/2010 Emilyn Stam 76.00 15,287.87

General Journal 25/02/2010 Jenny Cook 120.00 15,407.87

General Journal 25/02/2010 Deirdre Norman beginners' shinny 300.00 15,707.87

General Journal 26/02/2010 Emilyn Stam 50.00 15,757.87

General Journal 26/02/2010 Anna Galati 112.00 15,869.87

General Journal 27/02/2010 Maria Pia Perez 96.00 15,965.87

General Journal 27/02/2010 Paige Budd 38.00 16,003.87

General Journal 27/02/2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 103.50 16,107.37

postering, Campbell, Dec. 
to Feb.

Duff Feb 18, Wallace Feb 
17



 1:31 PM
 26/08/15
 Accrual Basis

 CELOS
 Profit & Loss Detail

 January through December 2010

 Page 21 of 51

Type Date Num Name Memo Class Clr Split Amount Balance

General Journal 27/02/2010 Anna Galati 112.00 16,219.37

General Journal 27/02/2010 Ava Lightbody 42.00 16,261.37

General Journal 28/02/2010 Leslie Lindsay 92.00 16,353.37

General Journal 28/02/2010 Dakota Vine 38.00 16,391.37

General Journal 28/02/2010 Anne White 28.50 16,419.87

General Journal 28/02/2010 Anna Galati 128.00 16,547.87

General Journal 03-03-2010 marina deluca 66.00 16,613.87

General Journal 05-03-2010 Leslie Lindsay 92.50 16,706.37

General Journal 05-03-2010 Leslie Lindsay 57.50 16,763.87

General Journal 05-03-2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 136.00 16,899.87

General Journal 05-03-2010 Ava Lightbody 42.00 16,941.87

General Journal 11-03-2010 144.00 17,085.87

General Journal 11-03-2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 306.00 17,391.87

General Journal 11-03-2010 Leslie Lindsay 92.00 17,483.87

General Journal 12-03-2010 Sarah Cormier 119.00 17,602.87

General Journal 15/03/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 119.00 17,721.87

General Journal 18/03/2010 Leslie Lindsay 97.75 17,819.62

General Journal 18/03/2010 Jenny Cook 150.00 17,969.62

General Journal 18/03/2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 46.00 18,015.62

General Journal 19/03/2010 Beth Frey 15.00 18,030.62

General Journal 19/03/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 119.00 18,149.62

General Journal 19/03/2010 Sarah Cormier 170.00 18,319.62

General Journal 22/03/2010 Leslie Lindsay 51.75 18,371.37

General Journal 23/03/2010 28.75 18,400.12

General Journal 24/03/2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 46.00 18,446.12

General Journal 25/03/2010 Ava Lightbody 26.50 18,472.62

General Journal 25/03/2010 Leslie Lindsay 92.00 18,564.62

General Journal 25/03/2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 170.00 18,734.62

General Journal 26/03/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin March 23 - 26 350.00 19,084.62

General Journal 26/03/2010 marina deluca 88.00 19,172.62

General Journal 27/03/2010 Ava Lightbody 42.00 19,214.62

General Journal 28/03/2010 Leslie Lindsay 143.75 19,358.37

General Journal 31/03/2010 Ava Lightbody 31.50 19,389.87

General Journal 01-04-2010 Jenny Cook 75.00 19,464.87

General Journal 01-04-2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 170.00 19,634.87

General Journal 01-04-2010 Leslie Lindsay 92.00 19,726.87

General Journal 02-04-2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 75.00 19,801.87

General Journal 02-04-2010 Alain Heese-Boutin 60.00 19,861.87

General Journal 02-04-2010 marina deluca 55.00 19,916.87

General Journal 03-04-2010 Ava Lightbody 63.00 19,979.87

General Journal 03-04-2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 69.00 20,048.87

General Journal 04-04-2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 578.00 20,626.87

General Journal 04-04-2010 marina deluca 55.00 20,681.87

General Journal 04-04-2010 Leslie Lindsay 34.50 20,716.37

General Journal 05-04-2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 85.00 20,801.37

General Journal 05-04-2010 Nayssam Shujauddin 77.00 20,878.37

General Journal 05-04-2010 Leslie Lindsay 51.75 20,930.12
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General Journal 05-04-2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 85.00 21,015.12

General Journal 05-04-2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 46.00 21,061.12

General Journal 06-04-2010 Nayssam Shujauddin 88.00 21,149.12

General Journal 06-04-2010 Ava Lightbody 93.00 21,242.12

General Journal 06-04-2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 34.50 21,276.62

General Journal 08-04-2010 Leslie Lindsay 92.00 21,368.62

General Journal 08-04-2010 Ava Lightbody 31.50 21,400.12

General Journal 09-04-2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 23.00 21,423.12

General Journal 09-04-2010 Maria Pia Perez 72.00 21,495.12

General Journal 09-04-2010 marina deluca 55.00 21,550.12

General Journal 09-04-2010 Sarah Cormier 153.00 21,703.12

General Journal 12-04-2010 Sarah Cormier 68.00 21,771.12

General Journal 12-04-2010 Ava Lightbody 42.00 21,813.12

General Journal 12-04-2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 46.00 21,859.12

General Journal 12-04-2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 102.00 21,961.12

General Journal 12-04-2010 Leslie Lindsay 64.00 22,025.12

General Journal 12-04-2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 69.00 22,094.12

General Journal 12-04-2010 marina deluca 66.00 22,160.12

General Journal 13/04/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 102.00 22,262.12

General Journal 14/04/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 68.00 22,330.12

General Journal 15/04/2010 Ava Lightbody 126.00 22,456.12

General Journal 15/04/2010 marina deluca 50.00 22,506.12

General Journal 15/04/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 85.00 22,591.12

General Journal 16/04/2010 Sarah Cormier 144.00 22,735.12

General Journal 16/04/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 119.00 22,854.12

General Journal 16/04/2010 Sarah Cormier 72.00 22,926.12

General Journal 17/04/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 102.00 23,028.12

General Journal 20/04/2010 Michael Monastyrskyj history display 57.50 23,085.62

General Journal 22/04/2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 80.50 23,166.12

General Journal 22/04/2010 Leslie Lindsay 92.00 23,258.12

General Journal 22/04/2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 238.00 23,496.12

General Journal 23/04/2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 69.00 23,565.12

General Journal 23/04/2010 Hollis Pearson 63.00 23,628.12

General Journal 24/04/2010 Leslie Lindsay 63.75 23,691.87

General Journal 25/04/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin for a week 393.00 24,084.87

General Journal 25/04/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 100.00 24,184.87

General Journal 26/04/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 85.00 24,269.87

General Journal 27/04/2010 Nayssam Shujauddin 82.50 24,352.37

General Journal 28/04/2010 Maria Pia Perez 60.00 24,412.37

General Journal 28/04/2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 57.50 24,469.87

General Journal 29/04/2010 Ava Lightbody 84.00 24,553.87

General Journal 29/04/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 82.50 24,636.37

General Journal 29/04/2010 Leslie Lindsay 102.00 24,738.37

General Journal 29/04/2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 92.00 24,830.37

General Journal 29/04/2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 246.50 25,076.87

General Journal 30/04/2010 Ginger Dean 103.50 25,180.37

General Journal 30/04/2010 Savannah Chapman 76.88 25,257.25

balance for week's 
coordination etc
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General Journal 30/04/2010 Maria Pia Perez for a shift on Aoril 12 54.00 25,311.25

General Journal 30/04/2010 Maria Pia Perez 84.00 25,395.25

General Journal 30/04/2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 103.50 25,498.75

General Journal 30/04/2010 Nayssam Shujauddin 27.50 25,526.25

General Journal 01-05-2010 Dianna Spira Trillium2009 22.50 25,548.75

General Journal 01-05-2010 Anne White Trillium2009 28.50 25,577.25

General Journal 01-05-2010 Lily Weston Trillium2009 75.00 25,652.25

General Journal 01-05-2010 Maricela Valadez Trillium2009 86.25 25,738.50

General Journal 01-05-2010 Rachel Weston Trillium2009 50.00 25,788.50

General Journal 01-05-2010 Hollis Pearson Trillium2009 42.00 25,830.50

General Journal 01-05-2010 Savannah Chapman Trillium2009 16.00 25,846.50

General Journal 01-05-2010 Kiersten Tough Trillium2009 90.00 25,936.50

General Journal 01-05-2010 Sarah Cormier Trillium2009 200.00 26,136.50

General Journal 01-05-2010 Maria Pia Perez Trillium2009 90.00 26,226.50

General Journal 01-05-2010 Leslie Lindsay Trillium2009 77.00 26,303.50

General Journal 01-05-2010 Claire Freeman-Fawcett Trillium2009 112.00 26,415.50

General Journal 01-05-2010 Ginger Dean Trillium2009 92.00 26,507.50

General Journal 01-05-2010 Michael Monastyrskyj Trillium2009 80.50 26,588.00

General Journal 01-05-2010 Greg Kirk Trillium2009 112.00 26,700.00

General Journal 01-05-2010 Elisa Gilmour Trillium2009 84.00 26,784.00

General Journal 01-05-2010 Nayssam Shujauddin Trillium2009 44.00 26,828.00

General Journal 01-05-2010 Isabel Perez 105.00 26,933.00

General Journal 02-05-2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 11.50 26,944.50

General Journal 02-05-2010 marina deluca 60.00 27,004.50

General Journal 03-05-2010 Maria Pia Perez 36.00 27,040.50

General Journal 05-05-2010 Sarah Cormier 93.00 27,133.50

General Journal 06-05-2010 Maria Pia Perez 87.00 27,220.50

General Journal 06-05-2010 Leslie Lindsay 103.00 27,323.50

General Journal 06-05-2010 Sarah Cormier 136.00 27,459.50

General Journal 09-05-2010 Sarah Cormier 85.00 27,544.50

General Journal 09-05-2010 Sarah Cormier 85.00 27,629.50

General Journal 10-05-2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 68.00 27,697.50

General Journal 12-05-2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 170.00 27,867.50

General Journal 12-05-2010 Elisa Gilmour 29.25 27,896.75

General Journal 12-05-2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 68.00 27,964.75

General Journal 13/05/2010 Leslie Lindsay 102.00 28,066.75

General Journal 13/05/2010 Ava Lightbody May 1, 4, 5 131.75 28,198.50

General Journal 13/05/2010 Laura MacDonald 88.00 28,286.50

General Journal 13/05/2010 Ava Lightbody 84.00 28,370.50

General Journal 14/05/2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 57.50 28,428.00

General Journal 14/05/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 170.00 28,598.00

General Journal 14/05/2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff May 12,13 212.00 28,810.00

General Journal 14/05/2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 85.00 28,895.00

General Journal 14/05/2010 Elisa Gilmour 104.00 28,999.00

General Journal 15/05/2010 marina deluca 26.00 29,025.00

General Journal 16/05/2010 Savannah Chapman 41.00 29,066.00

General Journal 16/05/2010 Savannah Chapman May 4 30.75 29,096.75
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General Journal 16/05/2010 Greg Kirk 126.00 29,222.75

General Journal 19/05/2010 Ava Lightbody 33.00 29,255.75

General Journal 20/05/2010 Leslie Lindsay 102.00 29,357.75

General Journal 20/05/2010 Ava Lightbody 88.00 29,445.75

General Journal 20/05/2010 Laura MacDonald 88.00 29,533.75

General Journal 20/05/2010 Elisa Gilmour 65.00 29,598.75

General Journal 20/05/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 51.00 29,649.75

General Journal 20/05/2010 Sarah Cormier 150.00 29,799.75

General Journal 21/05/2010 Greg Kirk 70.00 29,869.75

General Journal 21/05/2010 Elisa Gilmour 104.00 29,973.75

General Journal 21/05/2010 Mary Sylwester 144.50 30,118.25

General Journal 21/05/2010 Maria Pia Perez 114.00 30,232.25

General Journal 21/05/2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 69.00 30,301.25

General Journal 23/05/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 51.00 30,352.25

General Journal 23/05/2010 Greg Kirk 126.00 30,478.25

General Journal 23/05/2010 Hollis Pearson 5.00 30,483.25

General Journal 23/05/2010 Ava Lightbody 5.50 30,488.75

General Journal 23/05/2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 75.00 30,563.75

General Journal 24/05/2010 Elisa Gilmour 65.00 30,628.75

General Journal 24/05/2010 Elisa Gilmour 32.50 30,661.25

General Journal 24/05/2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 86.25 30,747.50

General Journal 24/05/2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 178.50 30,926.00

General Journal 25/05/2010 marina deluca 123.00 31,049.00

General Journal 25/05/2010 Elisa Gilmour 65.00 31,114.00

General Journal 26/05/2010 Ava Lightbody 27.50 31,141.50

General Journal 26/05/2010 Sarah Cormier 115.00 31,256.50

General Journal 27/05/2010 Laura MacDonald 88.00 31,344.50

General Journal 27/05/2010 Sarah Cormier 136.00 31,480.50

General Journal 27/05/2010 Elisa Gilmour 104.00 31,584.50

General Journal 27/05/2010 Savannah Chapman 41.00 31,625.50

General Journal 27/05/2010 Leslie Lindsay 102.00 31,727.50

General Journal 28/05/2010 Elisa Gilmour 104.00 31,831.50

General Journal 28/05/2010 Savannah Chapman 46.00 31,877.50

General Journal 28/05/2010 Greg Kirk 70.00 31,947.50

General Journal 28/05/2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 57.50 32,005.00

General Journal 28/05/2010 Leslie Lindsay 114.75 32,119.75

General Journal 29/05/2010 Leslie Lindsay 92.63 32,212.38

General Journal 29/05/2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 34.40 32,246.78

General Journal 29/05/2010 Savannah Chapman 71.75 32,318.53

General Journal 30/05/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 300.00 32,618.53

General Journal 30/05/2010 Greg Kirk 140.00 32,758.53

General Journal 30/05/2010 Sarah Cormier 110.00 32,868.53

General Journal 30/05/2010 Leslie Lindsay 31.87 32,900.40

General Journal 30/05/2010 Rachel Weston 31.25 32,931.65

General Journal 01-06-2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 89.00 33,020.65

General Journal 02-06-2010 Yo Utano 75.00 33,095.65

General Journal 03-06-2010 Laura MacDonald 77.00 33,172.65
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General Journal 03-06-2010 Ozren Stambuk 20.50 33,193.15

General Journal 03-06-2010 Leslie Lindsay 102.00 33,295.15

General Journal 03-06-2010 Ava Lightbody 99.00 33,394.15

General Journal 04-06-2010 Elisa Gilmour 104.00 33,498.15

General Journal 04-06-2010 Leslie Lindsay 121.13 33,619.28

General Journal 05-06-2010 Georgie Donais TREC workshops 1,053.00 34,672.28

General Journal 05-06-2010 Nayssam Shujauddin TREC workshops 800.00 35,472.28

General Journal 07-06-2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 170.00 35,642.28

General Journal 09-06-2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 170.00 35,812.28

General Journal 09-06-2010 Ginger Dean for work on May 12 34.50 35,846.78

General Journal 09-06-2010 Ava Lightbody 42.00 35,888.78

General Journal 09-06-2010 Sarah Cormier 68.00 35,956.78

General Journal 09-06-2010 Sarah Cormier 17.00 35,973.78

General Journal 09-06-2010 Mary Sylwester 119.00 36,092.78

General Journal 10-06-2010 Leslie Lindsay 104.00 36,196.78

General Journal 10-06-2010 Elisa Gilmour 113.20 36,309.98

General Journal 10-06-2010 Greg Kirk 77.00 36,386.98

General Journal 10-06-2010 Savannah Chapman 41.00 36,427.98

General Journal 10-06-2010 Laura MacDonald 88.00 36,515.98

General Journal 10-06-2010 Yo Utano 130.00 36,645.98

General Journal 11-06-2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 246.00 36,891.98

General Journal 11-06-2010 Yo Utano 150.00 37,041.98

General Journal 11-06-2010 Hollis Pearson 43.00 37,084.98

General Journal 11-06-2010 Ginger Dean 63.25 37,148.23

General Journal 11-06-2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 90.00 37,238.23

General Journal 11-06-2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 85.00 37,323.23

General Journal 13/06/2010 Greg Kirk 98.00 37,421.23

General Journal 13/06/2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 48.00 37,469.23

General Journal 13/06/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 170.00 37,639.23

General Journal 13/06/2010 Elisa Gilmour 70.75 37,709.98

General Journal 13/06/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 44.00 37,753.98

General Journal 13/06/2010 Ava Lightbody 48.00 37,801.98

General Journal 16/06/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 200.00 38,001.98

General Journal 16/06/2010 Ava Lightbody 33.00 38,034.98

General Journal 16/06/2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 119.00 38,153.98

General Journal 17/06/2010 Sarah Cormier 145.00 38,298.98

General Journal 17/06/2010 Leslie Lindsay 104.00 38,402.98

General Journal 17/06/2010 Elisa Gilmour 113.20 38,516.18

General Journal 17/06/2010 Savannah Chapman 41.00 38,557.18

General Journal 17/06/2010 Laura MacDonald 104.00 38,661.18

General Journal 17/06/2010 Nayssam Shujauddin 44.00 38,705.18

General Journal 17/06/2010 honorarium 40.00 38,745.18

General Journal 18/06/2010 Ginger Dean 57.50 38,802.68

General Journal 18/06/2010 Elisa Gilmour 120.25 38,922.93

General Journal 18/06/2010 Leslie Lindsay 110.50 39,033.43

General Journal 18/06/2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 66.00 39,099.43

General Journal 18/06/2010 Savannah Chapman 41.00 39,140.43
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General Journal 18/06/2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 68.00 39,208.43

General Journal 19/06/2010 Leslie Lindsay 104.00 39,312.43

General Journal 19/06/2010 Elisa Gilmour 56.60 39,369.03

General Journal 20/06/2010 Nayssam Shujauddin 99.00 39,468.03

General Journal 20/06/2010 Elisa Gilmour 91.90 39,559.93

General Journal 20/06/2010 Greg Kirk 112.00 39,671.93

General Journal 20/06/2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 34.00 39,705.93

General Journal 22/06/2010 93.00 39,798.93

General Journal 22/06/2010 Yo Utano 75.00 39,873.93

General Journal 23/06/2010 Yo Utano 75.00 39,948.93

General Journal 23/06/2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 272.00 40,220.93

General Journal 23/06/2010 Ginger Dean 80.50 40,301.43

General Journal 23/06/2010 Stefanie Drummond 85.00 40,386.43

General Journal 27/06/2010 Stefanie Drummond 38.50 40,424.93

General Journal 27/06/2010 Ava Lightbody 6.00 40,430.93

General Journal 27/06/2010 Rachel Weston gardening 12.50 40,443.43

General Journal 29/06/2010 Stefanie Drummond 44.00 40,487.43

General Journal 29/06/2010 Yo Utano stonegate 120.00 40,607.43

General Journal 30/06/2010 Elisa Gilmour 113.20 40,720.63

General Journal 01-07-2010 Stefanie Drummond 115.50 40,836.13

General Journal 01-07-2010 Ozren Stambuk 77.00 40,913.13

General Journal 01-07-2010 Yo Utano 180.00 41,093.13

General Journal 01-07-2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 148.00 41,241.13

General Journal 01-07-2010 Ginger Dean 103.50 41,344.63

General Journal 02-07-2010 Anna Galati 136.00 41,480.63

General Journal 02-07-2010 Ozren Stambuk 66.00 41,546.63

General Journal 02-07-2010 Maria Pia Perez 117.00 41,663.63

General Journal 02-07-2010 Stefanie Drummond 99.00 41,762.63

General Journal 02-07-2010 Vlade Seguin 50.00 41,812.63

General Journal 03-07-2010 Ozren Stambuk 99.00 41,911.63

General Journal 04-07-2010 Leslie Lindsay gardening 19.50 41,931.13

General Journal 04-07-2010 Stefanie Drummond 63.25 41,994.38

General Journal 04-07-2010 Ozren Stambuk 99.00 42,093.38

General Journal 05-07-2010 Stefanie Drummond 88.00 42,181.38

General Journal 07-07-2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 60.00 42,241.38

General Journal 07-07-2010 Mary Sylwester 170.00 42,411.38

General Journal 07-07-2010 Anna Galati 136.00 42,547.38

General Journal 07-07-2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin owed for 1 week 578.00 43,125.38

General Journal 07-07-2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin for June 28 100.00 43,225.38

General Journal 07-07-2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin June 21 to June 27 242.00 43,467.38

General Journal 07-07-2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 51.00 43,518.38

General Journal 08-07-2010 Stefanie Drummond 40.00 43,558.38

General Journal 08-07-2010 Ava Lightbody 108.00 43,666.38

General Journal 08-07-2010 Nayssam Shujauddin 115.50 43,781.88

General Journal 08-07-2010 Maria Doucet 44.00 43,825.88

General Journal 08-07-2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 136.00 43,961.88

General Journal 08-07-2010 cassandra miller 56.00 44,017.88
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General Journal 09-07-2010 Stefanie Drummond 27.50 44,045.38

General Journal 09-07-2010 Mary Sylwester 85.00 44,130.38

General Journal 10-07-2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 187.00 44,317.38

General Journal 10-07-2010 cassandra miller 112.00 44,429.38

General Journal 11-07-2010 Stefanie Drummond 88.00 44,517.38

General Journal 11-07-2010 Anna Galati 136.00 44,653.38

General Journal 12-07-2010 Anna Galati 136.00 44,789.38

General Journal 13/07/2010 Stefanie Drummond 60.50 44,849.88

General Journal 13/07/2010 Anna Galati 136.00 44,985.88

General Journal 13/07/2010 Vlade Seguin 50.00 45,035.88

General Journal 13/07/2010 Yo Utano 120.00 45,155.88

General Journal 14/07/2010 Anna Galati 136.00 45,291.88

General Journal 14/07/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 77.00 45,368.88

General Journal 15/07/2010 Yo Utano 153.00 45,521.88

General Journal 15/07/2010 Maria Pia Perez 81.25 45,603.13

General Journal 15/07/2010 Nayssam Shujauddin 27.50 45,630.63

General Journal 15/07/2010 Anna Galati 136.00 45,766.63

General Journal 15/07/2010 cassandra miller 98.00 45,864.63

General Journal 16/07/2010 Vlade Seguin 40.00 45,904.63

General Journal 16/07/2010 Nayssam Shujauddin 88.00 45,992.63

General Journal 16/07/2010 Ozren Stambuk 66.00 46,058.63

General Journal 16/07/2010 Elisa Gilmour 113.20 46,171.83

General Journal 16/07/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin week July 5 - 10 467.50 46,639.33

General Journal 16/07/2010 cassandra miller 84.00 46,723.33

General Journal 16/07/2010 Sarah Fregeau 46.25 46,769.58

General Journal 16/07/2010 Anna Galati 136.00 46,905.58

General Journal 17/07/2010 cassandra miller 112.00 47,017.58

General Journal 17/07/2010 Nayssam Shujauddin 88.00 47,105.58

General Journal 17/07/2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff July 14 to 17 297.00 47,402.58

General Journal 18/07/2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff three times 229.00 47,631.58

General Journal 18/07/2010 cassandra miller 126.00 47,757.58

General Journal 18/07/2010 Leslie Lindsay 56.00 47,813.58

General Journal 18/07/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin coordinator 476.00 48,289.58

General Journal 18/07/2010 Leslie Lindsay 26.28 48,315.86

General Journal 19/07/2010 Dianna Spira 46.25 48,362.11

General Journal 19/07/2010 Mary Sylwester 119.00 48,481.11

General Journal 19/07/2010 Anna Galati 136.00 48,617.11

General Journal 20/07/2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 201.50 48,818.61

General Journal 21/07/2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 26.00 48,844.61

General Journal 21/07/2010 Anna Galati 136.00 48,980.61

General Journal 21/07/2010 Stefanie Drummond 55.00 49,035.61

General Journal 22/07/2010 Stefanie Drummond 71.50 49,107.11

General Journal 22/07/2010 cassandra miller 126.00 49,233.11

General Journal 22/07/2010 Sarah Fregeau 46.25 49,279.36

General Journal 22/07/2010 Yo Utano 136.00 49,415.36

General Journal 22/07/2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 238.00 49,653.36

General Journal 23/07/2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 111.00 49,764.36
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General Journal 23/07/2010 Ozren Stambuk 82.50 49,846.86

General Journal 23/07/2010 Sarah Fregeau 30.75 49,877.61

General Journal 23/07/2010 Nayssam Shujauddin 55.00 49,932.61

General Journal 23/07/2010 Elisa Gilmour 63.60 49,996.21

General Journal 24/07/2010 Nayssam Shujauddin 88.00 50,084.21

General Journal 24/07/2010 Yo Utano 136.00 50,220.21

General Journal 24/07/2010 cassandra miller 77.00 50,297.21

General Journal 24/07/2010 cassandra miller 126.00 50,423.21

General Journal 24/07/2010 honorarium 20.00 50,443.21

General Journal 25/07/2010 Anna Galati 136.00 50,579.21

General Journal 26/07/2010 honorarium 10.00 50,589.21

General Journal 26/07/2010 matt Leitold Stonegate baking support stonegate 994.50 51,583.71

General Journal 26/07/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 476.00 52,059.71

General Journal 27/07/2010 Nayssam Shujauddin 22.00 52,081.71

General Journal 27/07/2010 Maria Pia Perez 26.00 52,107.71

General Journal 27/07/2010 Marc Conte 22.00 52,129.71

General Journal 27/07/2010 Stefanie Drummond 37.00 52,166.71

General Journal 28/07/2010 Stefanie Drummond 71.50 52,238.21

General Journal 28/07/2010 Anna Galati 170.00 52,408.21

General Journal 28/07/2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 102.00 52,510.21

General Journal 29/07/2010 Ava Lightbody 73.50 52,583.71

General Journal 29/07/2010 Marc Conte 50.00 52,633.71

General Journal 29/07/2010 Nayssam Shujauddin 93.50 52,727.21

General Journal 29/07/2010 cassandra miller 112.00 52,839.21

General Journal 29/07/2010 Stefanie Drummond 44.00 52,883.21

General Journal 29/07/2010 Ginger Dean 74.75 52,957.96

General Journal 29/07/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 460.00 53,417.96

General Journal 29/07/2010 Mary Sylwester 93.50 53,511.46

General Journal 30/07/2010 Yo Utano 136.00 53,647.46

General Journal 30/07/2010 Marc Conte 77.00 53,724.46

General Journal 30/07/2010 Nayssam Shujauddin 88.00 53,812.46

General Journal 30/07/2010 Anne White 36.00 53,848.46

General Journal 30/07/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 102.00 53,950.46

General Journal 30/07/2010 cassandra miller 84.00 54,034.46

General Journal 30/07/2010 Anna Galati 68.00 54,102.46

General Journal 31/07/2010 Nayssam Shujauddin 99.00 54,201.46

General Journal 31/07/2010 cassandra miller 126.00 54,327.46

General Journal 01-08-2010 marina deluca Computer tutorial 19.50 54,346.96

General Journal 01-08-2010 Michael Monastyrskyj banked hours all July exc 1 215.00 54,561.96

General Journal 23/08/2010 Anna Galati MacGregor Meeting 16.25 54,578.21

General Journal 25/08/2010 Ava Lightbody sign making 52.00 54,630.21

Total community development 54,630.21 54,630.21

policy and legal research

General Journal 06-01-2010 Belinda A Cole cheque # 0496 Trillium2009 210.00 210.00

General Journal 06-01-2010 Belinda A Cole cheque # 0496 Trillium2009 240.00 450.00
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General Journal 11-01-2010 Belinda A Cole Trillium2009 225.00 675.00

General Journal 13/01/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 130.00 805.00

General Journal 24/01/2010 Belinda A Cole Trillium2009 210.00 1,015.00

General Journal 04-02-2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 220.50 1,235.50

General Journal 04-02-2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin CHEQUE #0506 570.00 1,805.50

General Journal 08-02-2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 153.00 1,958.50

General Journal 08-02-2010 Belinda A Cole invoice# 59 and 60 225.00 2,183.50

General Journal 10-02-2010 Deirdre Norman 200.00 2,383.50

General Journal 15/02/2010 Sarah Cormier 119.00 2,502.50

General Journal 23/02/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 722.50 3,225.00

General Journal 02-03-2010 Belinda A Cole 270.00 3,495.00

General Journal 11-03-2010 Belinda A Cole 390.00 3,885.00

General Journal 23/03/2010 Belinda A Cole 180.00 4,065.00

General Journal 31/03/2010 Belinda A Cole March 16 -22 Trillium2009 240.00 4,305.00

General Journal 31/03/2010 Belinda A Cole March 23 -29 375.00 4,680.00

General Journal 12-04-2010 Belinda A Cole cheque # 0540 135.00 4,815.00

General Journal 13/04/2010 Belinda A Cole Trillium2009 135.00 4,950.00

General Journal 20/04/2010 Sarah Cormier kitchen visits 93.50 5,043.50

General Journal 21/04/2010 Belinda A Cole cheque # 0549 270.00 5,313.50

General Journal 29/04/2010 Belinda A Cole CHEQUE # 0554 Trillium2009 660.00 5,973.50

General Journal 01-05-2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff 578.00 6,551.50

General Journal 07-05-2010 Belinda A Cole Trillium2009 135.00 6,686.50

General Journal 14/05/2010 Belinda A Cole 90.00 6,776.50

General Journal 05-06-2010 Georgie Donais bio-toilet research 100.00 6,876.50

General Journal 08-06-2010 Belinda A Cole 285.00 7,161.50

General Journal 15/06/2010 Belinda A Cole 150.00 7,311.50

General Journal 26/06/2010 Belinda A Cole 150.00 7,461.50

General Journal 03-08-2010 Belinda A Cole 330.00 7,791.50

General Journal 11-08-2010 Belinda A Cole 315.00 8,106.50

General Journal 19/08/2010 Belinda A Cole 150.00 8,256.50

General Journal 30/08/2010 Belinda A Cole 90.00 8,346.50

General Journal 13/09/2010 Belinda A Cole 225.00 8,571.50

General Journal 21/09/2010 Belinda A Cole 120.00 8,691.50

General Journal 05-10-2010 Belinda A Cole 200.00 8,891.50

General Journal 14/10/2010 Belinda A Cole includes $25 fee for Yimby 265.00 9,156.50

General Journal 14/12/2010 Belinda A Cole 180.00 9,336.50

Total policy and legal research 9,336.50 9,336.50

Theoretical Contract

General Journal 28/02/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 170.00 170.00

General Journal 13/04/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin cheque # 0542 357.00 527.00

General Journal 16/04/2010 Michael Monastyrskyj 205.00 732.00

General Journal 18/04/2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff cheque # 0546 442.00 1,174.00

General Journal 21/04/2010 Laura Berman 100.00 1,274.00

General Journal 25/04/2010 Heidrun Gabel-Kopff Trillium2009 340.00 1,614.00

Total Theoretical Contract 1,614.00 1,614.00

Board of Management rink 
research

Trillium photos cheque # 
0548
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web development

General Journal 03-01-2010 Aseel Alnajim cheque # 0493 310.00 310.00

General Journal 17/01/2010 Aseel Alnajim cheque # 0500 310.00 620.00

General Journal 24/01/2010 Aseel Alnajim 225.00 845.00

General Journal 07-02-2010 Aseel Alnajim cheque # 0509 350.00 1,195.00

General Journal 19/02/2010 Aseel Alnajim 260.00 1,455.00

General Journal 20/02/2010 Henrik Bechmann 300.00 1,755.00

General Journal 25/02/2010 Henrik Bechmann 480.00 2,235.00

General Journal 28/02/2010 Aseel Alnajim 305.00 2,540.00

General Journal 11-03-2010 Aseel Alnajim 415.00 2,955.00

General Journal 20/03/2010 Aseel Alnajim 330.00 3,285.00

General Journal 28/03/2010 Aseel Alnajim 360.00 3,645.00

General Journal 29/03/2010 Henrik Bechmann Trillium2009 1,440.00 5,085.00

General Journal 08-04-2010 Aseel Alnajim 500.00 5,585.00

General Journal 19/04/2010 Aseel Alnajim cheque # 0547 220.00 5,805.00

General Journal 28/04/2010 Henrik Bechmann cheque # 0553 Trillium2009 2,100.00 7,905.00

General Journal 05-05-2010 Aseel Alnajim cheque # 0560 Trillium2009 305.00 8,210.00

General Journal 29/05/2010 Henrik Bechmann Trillium2009 2,100.00 10,310.00

General Journal 30/05/2010 Aseel Alnajim Trillium2009 595.00 10,905.00

General Journal 06-06-2010 Henrik Bechmann 220.00 11,125.00

General Journal 09-06-2010 Aseel Alnajim 380.00 11,505.00

General Journal 20/06/2010 Aseel Alnajim 300.00 11,805.00

General Journal 29/06/2010 Aseel Alnajim 170.00 11,975.00

General Journal 01-08-2010 Aseel Alnajim 350.00 12,325.00

General Journal 21/08/2010 Aseel Alnajim 440.00 12,765.00

General Journal 23/08/2010 Henrik Bechmann 1,500.00 14,265.00

General Journal 12-09-2010 Henrik Bechmann 1,500.00 15,765.00

General Journal 21/09/2010 Aseel Alnajim 340.00 16,105.00

General Journal 01-10-2010 Henrik Bechmann 1,500.00 17,605.00

General Journal 12-10-2010 Aseel Alnajim 420.00 18,025.00

General Journal 26/10/2010 Henrik Bechmann 1,500.00 19,525.00

General Journal 27/10/2010 Aseel Alnajim 380.00 19,905.00

General Journal 30/11/2010 Henrik Bechmann 1,500.00 21,405.00

General Journal 22/12/2010 Aseel Alnajim Trillium 2010 620.00 22,025.00

Total web development 22,025.00 22,025.00

Contracts - Other

General Journal 07-01-2010 Jutta Mason 500.00 500.00

General Journal 14/01/2010 Jutta Mason administration 500.00 1,000.00

General Journal 21/01/2010 Jutta Mason administration 500.00 1,500.00

General Journal 28/01/2010 Jutta Mason 500.00 2,000.00

General Journal 07-02-2010 Jutta Mason 500.00 2,500.00

General Journal 08-02-2010 Rohan Walters Macgregor 250.00 2,750.00

General Journal 11-02-2010 Jutta Mason 400.00 3,150.00

General Journal 18/02/2010 Jutta Mason 600.00 3,750.00
$500 for this week, $100 for 
last
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General Journal 26/02/2010 Belinda A Cole 75.00 3,825.00

General Journal 26/02/2010 Jutta Mason 500.00 4,325.00

General Journal 27/02/2010 Rohan Walters MacGregor Macgregor 250.00 4,575.00

General Journal 04-03-2010 Jutta Mason 300.00 4,875.00

General Journal 11-03-2010 Jutta Mason 300.00 5,175.00

General Journal 18/03/2010 Jutta Mason week ending March 18 300.00 5,475.00

General Journal 23/03/2010 Rohan Walters 1st instlament 2nd stage 250.00 5,725.00

General Journal 25/03/2010 Jutta Mason 300.00 6,025.00

General Journal 01-04-2010 Jutta Mason 500.00 6,525.00

General Journal 08-04-2010 Jutta Mason 300.00 6,825.00

General Journal 15/04/2010 Jutta Mason 300.00 7,125.00

General Journal 23/04/2010 Jutta Mason 300.00 7,425.00

General Journal 24/04/2010 Rohan Walters 250.00 7,675.00

General Journal 28/04/2010 Rohan Walters 250.00 7,925.00

General Journal 29/04/2010 Jutta Mason 300.00 8,225.00

General Journal 30/04/2010 Georgie Donais repeat cheque Trillium2009 300.00 8,525.00

General Journal 03-05-2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 356.00 8,881.00

General Journal 06-05-2010 Jutta Mason 300.00 9,181.00

General Journal 11-05-2010 to Tom Wolf (TREC) 400.00 9,581.00

General Journal 11-05-2010 Georgie Donais TREC 100.00 9,681.00

General Journal 13/05/2010 Jutta Mason 300.00 9,981.00

General Journal 13/05/2010 Georgie Donais 447.00 10,428.00

General Journal 20/05/2010 Jutta Mason 300.00 10,728.00

General Journal 24/05/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 300.00 11,028.00

General Journal 27/05/2010 Jutta Mason 300.00 11,328.00

General Journal 01-06-2010 Anna M.T. Bekerman 40.00 11,368.00

General Journal 01-06-2010 Amy E. I. Withers 261.14 11,629.14

General Journal 03-06-2010 Jutta Mason 300.00 11,929.14

General Journal 10-06-2010 Jutta Mason 300.00 12,229.14

General Journal 17/06/2010 Jutta Mason 300.00 12,529.14

General Journal 23/06/2010 Jutta Mason 300.00 12,829.14

General Journal 01-07-2010 Jutta Mason 140.00 12,969.14

General Journal 20/07/2010 Jutta Mason 100.00 13,069.14

General Journal 28/07/2010 Jutta Mason 50.00 13,119.14

General Journal 29/07/2010 Jutta Mason 200.00 13,319.14

General Journal 21/08/2010 Jutta Mason 500.00 13,819.14

General Journal 24/08/2010 Georgie Donais 100.00 13,919.14

General Journal 04-09-2010 Jutta Mason 300.00 14,219.14

General Journal 05-09-2010 Aseel Alnajim 340.00 14,559.14

General Journal 23/09/2010 Lea Ambros 30.00 14,589.14

General Journal 30/09/2010 Nayssam Shujauddin election interviews display 100.00 14,689.14

General Journal 30/09/2010 Nayssam Shujauddin election interviews display 62.50 14,751.64

General Journal 30/09/2010 Jutta Mason 200.00 14,951.64

General Journal 05-10-2010 Jutta Mason 280.00 15,231.64

General Journal 08-10-2010 Nayssam Shujauddin election interviews display 88.00 15,319.64

General Journal 24/10/2010 Anna M.T. Bekerman 100.00 15,419.64

MacGregor, Cinergy 
cheque # 0552

bio-toilet research and 
meeting
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General Journal 05-11-2010 Jutta Mason Bloomington Trillium trip 200.00 15,619.64

General Journal 05-11-2010 Belinda A Cole Bloomington Trillium trip 200.00 15,819.64

General Journal 13/11/2010 Jutta Mason 150.00 15,969.64

General Journal 16/11/2010 Aseel Alnajim 540.00 16,509.64

General Journal 24/11/2010 Belinda A Cole 225.00 16,734.64

General Journal 24/11/2010 Aseel Alnajim 590.00 17,324.64

General Journal 25/11/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin 460.00 17,784.64

General Journal 25/11/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin CELOS (various) 765.00 18,549.64

General Journal 25/11/2010 Ozren Stambuk 279.50 18,829.14

General Journal 25/11/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin rink visits 100.00 18,929.14

General Journal 25/11/2010 Nayssam Shujauddin poster designs 64.00 18,993.14

General Journal 29/11/2010 Belinda A Cole 285.00 19,278.14

General Journal 29/11/2010 Jutta Mason 150.00 19,428.14

General Journal 02-12-2010 Jutta Mason 50.00 19,478.14

General Journal 04-12-2010 Ginger Dean Greenwoods - Trillium 45.50 19,523.64

General Journal 06-12-2010 Ginger Dean 48.00 19,571.64

General Journal 06-12-2010 Carolyn Young rink visits training 33.00 19,604.64

General Journal 08-12-2010 Aseel Alnajim 535.00 20,139.64

General Journal 08-12-2010 Yo Utano oven research for Trillium 440.00 20,579.64

General Journal 09-12-2010 Jutta Mason 50.00 20,629.64

General Journal 10-12-2010 Jutta Mason 50.00 20,679.64

General Journal 12-12-2010 Jutta Mason 200.00 20,879.64

General Journal 12-12-2010 Marty Climenhaga 110.00 20,989.64

General Journal 13/12/2010 Ginger Dean Greenwood family corner 42.00 21,031.64

General Journal 16/12/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin Trillium 471.50 21,503.14

General Journal 16/12/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin CELOS 729.00 22,232.14

General Journal 19/12/2010 Marty Climenhaga 150.00 22,382.14

General Journal 19/12/2010 Henrik Bechmann 1,582.00 23,964.14

General Journal 20/12/2010 Ginger Dean Greenwood family corner 52.00 24,016.14

General Journal 20/12/2010 Rohan Walters 282.50 24,298.64

General Journal 20/12/2010 Nayssam Shujauddin postcard design 64.00 24,362.64

General Journal 23/12/2010 Belinda A Cole Invoice #88 270.00 24,632.64

General Journal 23/12/2010 Mayssan Shuja-Uddin Trillium 2010 360.00 24,992.64

General Journal 28/12/2010 Nayssam Shujauddin Wallace poster design 32.00 25,024.64

General Journal 28/12/2010 Belinda A Cole Trillium 2010 150.00 25,174.64

General Journal 30/12/2010 Jutta Mason 165.37 25,340.01

General Journal 31/12/2010 Henrik Bechmann Trillium invoice #3 1,762.80 27,102.81

General Journal 31/12/2010 Jutta Mason Trillium and admin 2010 3,000.00 30,102.81

Total Contracts - Other 30,102.81 30,102.81

Total Contracts 117,708.52 117,708.52

Marketing and Outreach

General Journal 21/10/2010 Nayssam Shujauddin 96.00 96.00

General Journal 22/12/2010 125.00 221.00

Trillium:Blomington trip 
expenses

online research and rink 
visits

Greenwood (Trillium) 
Family corner at rink

Greenwood study and 
walkabout

Macgregor reopening 
poster
Phoenix printing -- 
postcards
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Total Marketing and Outreach 221.00 221.00

Materials purchased

Groceries

A and E

General Journal 06-01-2010 cheque # 0498 477.38 477.38

General Journal 02-02-2010 cheque # 0507 392.50 869.88

General Journal 16/02/2010 177.36 1,047.24

General Journal 23/02/2010 352.00 1,399.24

General Journal 28/02/2010 404.50 1,803.74

General Journal 16/03/2010 330.50 2,134.24

General Journal 10-04-2010 430.50 2,564.74

General Journal 17/04/2010 cheque # 0545 389.00 2,953.74

General Journal 07-05-2010 355.00 3,308.74

General Journal 13/05/2010 374.50 3,683.24

General Journal 26/05/2010 425.00 4,108.24

General Journal 01-06-2010 407.50 4,515.74

General Journal 20/06/2010 431.50 4,947.24

General Journal 22/06/2010 527.50 5,474.74

General Journal 13/07/2010 547.50 6,022.24

General Journal 19/07/2010 438.00 6,460.24

General Journal 28/07/2010 543.25 7,003.49

Total A and E 7,003.49 7,003.49

Farmers Market

Angelos farm

General Journal 25/02/2010 200.00 200.00

General Journal 08-04-2010 olives for bread 150.00 350.00

General Journal 17/06/2010 200.00 550.00

General Journal 17/06/2010 25.00 575.00

General Journal 25/06/2010 150.00 725.00

Total Angelos farm 725.00 725.00

beretta farm

General Journal 06-01-2010 cheque # 0495 300.00 300.00

General Journal 07-01-2010 120.00 420.00

General Journal 14/01/2010 190.06 610.06

General Journal 21/01/2010 120.00 730.06

General Journal 21/01/2010 68.19 798.25

General Journal 28/01/2010 298.47 1,096.72

General Journal 04-02-2010 180.00 1,276.72

General Journal 11-02-2010 240.00 1,516.72

General Journal 18/02/2010 20.00 1,536.72

General Journal 18/02/2010 previous invoice 240.00 1,776.72

General Journal 18/02/2010 294.09 2,070.81

General Journal 25/02/2010 100.00 2,170.81
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General Journal 11-03-2010 144.56 2,315.37

General Journal 17/04/2010 cheque # 0544 74.12 2,389.49

General Journal 22/04/2010 150.00 2,539.49

General Journal 29/04/2010 200.00 2,739.49

General Journal 20/05/2010 306.03 3,045.52

General Journal 28/05/2010 715.60 3,761.12

General Journal 03-06-2010 570.00 4,331.12

General Journal 10-06-2010 116.65 4,447.77

General Journal 17/06/2010 254.08 4,701.85

General Journal 21/06/2010 342.00 5,043.85

General Journal 25/06/2010 602.14 5,645.99

General Journal 01-07-2010 269.18 5,915.17

General Journal 12-07-2010 709.00 6,624.17

General Journal 22/07/2010 430.65 7,054.82

General Journal 29/07/2010 684.00 7,738.82

Total beretta farm 7,738.82 7,738.82

Greenfields

General Journal 17/06/2010 57.00 57.00

General Journal 29/07/2010 5.00 62.00

Total Greenfields 62.00 62.00

Sosnicki's farm

General Journal 07-01-2010 120.00 120.00

General Journal 14/01/2010 120.00 240.00

General Journal 28/01/2010 180.00 420.00

General Journal 04-02-2010 180.00 600.00

General Journal 11-02-2010 60.00 660.00

General Journal 18/02/2010 120.00 780.00

General Journal 25/02/2010 90.00 870.00

General Journal 04-03-2010 35.00 905.00

General Journal 18/03/2010 30.00 935.00

General Journal 25/03/2010 35.00 970.00

General Journal 15/04/2010 perogies 60.00 1,030.00

General Journal 15/04/2010 more perogies 60.00 1,090.00

General Journal 22/04/2010 30.00 1,120.00

General Journal 29/04/2010 120.00 1,240.00

General Journal 29/04/2010 20.00 1,260.00

Total Sosnicki's farm 1,260.00 1,260.00

Farmers Market - Other

General Journal 07-01-2010 45.00 45.00

General Journal 07-01-2010 76.00 121.00

General Journal 14/01/2010 37.00 158.00

General Journal 21/01/2010 31.00 189.00

General Journal 21/01/2010 29.00 218.00

includes one missed 
invoice
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General Journal 28/01/2010 32.00 250.00

General Journal 28/01/2010 10.00 260.00

General Journal 28/01/2010 40.00 300.00

General Journal 04-02-2010 15.00 315.00

General Journal 05-02-2010 6.00 321.00

General Journal 05-02-2010 30.00 351.00

General Journal 11-02-2010 25.00 376.00

General Journal 11-02-2010 92.00 468.00

General Journal 18/02/2010 38.00 506.00

General Journal 18/02/2010 40.00 546.00

General Journal 18/02/2010 Akiwenzie's fish 60.00 606.00

General Journal 25/02/2010 honey 7.00 613.00

General Journal 25/02/2010 45.00 658.00

General Journal 25/02/2010 80.00 738.00

General Journal 03-03-2010 seeds 33.00 771.00

General Journal 04-03-2010 93.00 864.00

General Journal 04-03-2010 50.00 914.00

General Journal 11-03-2010 71.50 985.50

General Journal 11-03-2010 50.00 1,035.50

General Journal 11-03-2010 40.00 1,075.50

General Journal 14/03/2010 38.00 1,113.50

General Journal 18/03/2010 45.00 1,158.50

General Journal 18/03/2010 72.00 1,230.50

General Journal 25/03/2010 40.00 1,270.50

General Journal 01-04-2010 20.00 1,290.50

General Journal 01-04-2010 14.00 1,304.50

General Journal 08-04-2010 51.00 1,355.50

General Journal 08-04-2010 80.00 1,435.50

General Journal 08-04-2010 seeds 15.00 1,450.50

General Journal 15/04/2010 8.00 1,458.50

General Journal 22/04/2010 12.00 1,470.50

General Journal 22/04/2010 40.00 1,510.50

General Journal 22/04/2010 32.00 1,542.50

General Journal 22/04/2010 7.00 1,549.50

General Journal 29/04/2010 43.00 1,592.50

General Journal 29/04/2010 53.00 1,645.50

General Journal 06-05-2010 24.00 1,669.50

General Journal 06-05-2010 17.00 1,686.50

General Journal 13/05/2010 8.00 1,694.50

General Journal 13/05/2010 8.00 1,702.50

General Journal 13/05/2010 9.68 1,712.18

General Journal 13/05/2010 35.00 1,747.18

General Journal 14/05/2010 39.00 1,786.18

General Journal 14/05/2010 57.24 1,843.42

General Journal 20/05/2010 75.00 1,918.42

General Journal 20/05/2010 29.00 1,947.42

General Journal 27/05/2010 20.00 1,967.42
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General Journal 27/05/2010 105.00 2,072.42

General Journal 03-06-2010 10.60 2,083.02

General Journal 01-07-2010 95.00 2,178.02

General Journal 01-07-2010 12.00 2,190.02

General Journal 08-07-2010 47.00 2,237.02

General Journal 15/07/2010 51.00 2,288.02

General Journal 15/07/2010 55.00 2,343.02

General Journal 15/07/2010 82.00 2,425.02

General Journal 22/07/2010 40.50 2,465.52

General Journal 22/07/2010 28.00 2,493.52

General Journal 22/07/2010 42.50 2,536.02

General Journal 22/07/2010 40.00 2,576.02

General Journal 29/07/2010 115.00 2,691.02

Total Farmers Market - Other 2,691.02 2,691.02

Total Farmers Market 12,476.84 12,476.84

Mountainview

General Journal 06-01-2010 190.05 190.05

General Journal 02-02-2010 cheque #0508 265.50 455.55

General Journal 16/03/2010 265.50 721.05

General Journal 07-05-2010 398.25 1,119.30

General Journal 19/05/2010 132.75 1,252.05

General Journal 13/07/2010 354.00 1,606.05

General Journal 19/07/2010 278.55 1,884.60

General Journal 28/07/2010 265.50 2,150.10

Total Mountainview 2,150.10 2,150.10

No Frills

General Journal 02-01-2010 94.84 94.84

General Journal 02-01-2010 34.90 129.74

General Journal 02-01-2010 263.99 393.73

General Journal 05-01-2010 175.42 569.15

General Journal 05-01-2010 179.98 749.13

General Journal 05-01-2010 78.65 827.78

General Journal 05-01-2010 120.54 948.32

General Journal 05-01-2010 143.76 1,092.08

General Journal 05-01-2010 98.34 1,190.42

General Journal 08-01-2010 14.50 1,204.92

General Journal 08-01-2010 48.50 1,253.42

General Journal 10-01-2010 2.36 1,255.78

General Journal 10-01-2010 wallace rink 76.02 1,331.80

General Journal 12-01-2010 193.01 1,524.81

General Journal 12-01-2010 158.92 1,683.73

General Journal 12-01-2010 97.62 1,781.35

General Journal 12-01-2010 157.67 1,939.02
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General Journal 12-01-2010 receipt lost 130.83 2,069.85

General Journal 14/01/2010 38.54 2,108.39

General Journal 15/01/2010 24.63 2,133.02

General Journal 17/01/2010 9.54 2,142.56

General Journal 19/01/2010 139.88 2,282.44

General Journal 19/01/2010 130.36 2,412.80

General Journal 19/01/2010 170.42 2,583.22

General Journal 19/01/2010 51.49 2,634.71

General Journal 19/01/2010 245.83 2,880.54

General Journal 19/01/2010 161.28 3,041.82

General Journal 19/01/2010 50.17 3,091.99

General Journal 19/01/2010 53.17 3,145.16

General Journal 19/01/2010 wallace rink 93.57 3,238.73

General Journal 19/01/2010 151.78 3,390.51

General Journal 23/01/2010 17.78 3,408.29

General Journal 25/01/2010 31.81 3,440.10

General Journal 25/01/2010 Campbell and Wallace wallace rink 153.24 3,593.34

General Journal 26/01/2010 163.20 3,756.54

General Journal 26/01/2010 74.80 3,831.34

General Journal 26/01/2010 145.78 3,977.12

General Journal 26/01/2010 139.18 4,116.30

General Journal 29/01/2010 wallace rink 81.49 4,197.79

General Journal 29/01/2010 43.37 4,241.16

General Journal 31/01/2010 18.50 4,259.66

General Journal 02-02-2010 154.74 4,414.40

General Journal 02-02-2010 204.04 4,618.44

General Journal 02-02-2010 71.94 4,690.38

General Journal 02-02-2010 129.18 4,819.56

General Journal 05-02-2010 113.21 4,932.77

General Journal 05-02-2010 wallace rink 27.45 4,960.22

General Journal 08-02-2010 21.04 4,981.26

General Journal 09-02-2010 53.76 5,035.02

General Journal 09-02-2010 161.91 5,196.93

General Journal 09-02-2010 2.57 5,199.50

General Journal 09-02-2010 65.76 5,265.26

General Journal 09-02-2010 131.70 5,396.96

General Journal 09-02-2010 48.75 5,445.71

General Journal 09-02-2010 151.93 5,597.64

General Journal 09-02-2010 187.72 5,785.36

General Journal 12-02-2010 Campbell park 73.49 5,858.85

General Journal 16/02/2010 54.93 5,913.78

General Journal 16/02/2010 175.38 6,089.16

General Journal 16/02/2010 138.52 6,227.68

General Journal 16/02/2010 247.33 6,475.01

General Journal 20/02/2010 135.26 6,610.27

General Journal 23/02/2010 134.16 6,744.43

General Journal 23/02/2010 29.78 6,774.21
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General Journal 23/02/2010 27.44 6,801.65

General Journal 23/02/2010 120.78 6,922.43

General Journal 23/02/2010 106.16 7,028.59

General Journal 23/02/2010 229.18 7,257.77

General Journal 28/02/2010 27.90 7,285.67

General Journal 02-03-2010 129.54 7,415.21

General Journal 09-03-2010 110.16 7,525.37

General Journal 10-03-2010 4.66 7,530.03

General Journal 16/03/2010 71.61 7,601.64

General Journal 19/03/2010 23.49 7,625.13

General Journal 19/03/2010 33.48 7,658.61

General Journal 23/03/2010 162.65 7,821.26

General Journal 25/03/2010 17.24 7,838.50

General Journal 30/03/2010 138.32 7,976.82

General Journal 01-04-2010 12.58 7,989.40

General Journal 03-04-2010 20.78 8,010.18

General Journal 03-04-2010 28.39 8,038.57

General Journal 06-04-2010 4.38 8,042.95

General Journal 07-04-2010 132.37 8,175.32

General Journal 07-04-2010 141.31 8,316.63

General Journal 09-04-2010 14.45 8,331.08

General Journal 13/04/2010 4.74 8,335.82

General Journal 14/04/2010 174.52 8,510.34

General Journal 15/04/2010 39.06 8,549.40

General Journal 21/04/2010 18.84 8,568.24

General Journal 21/04/2010 10.81 8,579.05

General Journal 21/04/2010 120.30 8,699.35

General Journal 21/04/2010 143.79 8,843.14

General Journal 21/04/2010 22.17 8,865.31

General Journal 21/04/2010 72.34 8,937.65

General Journal 22/04/2010 14.58 8,952.23

General Journal 23/04/2010 3.93 8,956.16

General Journal 23/04/2010 66.88 9,023.04

General Journal 24/04/2010 15.86 9,038.90

General Journal 24/04/2010 61.38 9,100.28

General Journal 26/04/2010 19.39 9,119.67

General Journal 28/04/2010 151.04 9,270.71

General Journal 28/04/2010 19.28 9,289.99

General Journal 28/04/2010 32.50 9,322.49

General Journal 30/04/2010 26.20 9,348.69

General Journal 04-05-2010 21.24 9,369.93

General Journal 05-05-2010 113.49 9,483.42

General Journal 05-05-2010 59.90 9,543.32

General Journal 05-05-2010 149.46 9,692.78

General Journal 05-05-2010 144.72 9,837.50

General Journal 05-05-2010 59.79 9,897.29

General Journal 11-05-2010 5.38 9,902.67
note that somewhere here, 
Matt was
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General Journal 11-05-2010 8.70 9,911.37

General Journal 12-05-2010 11.80 9,923.17

General Journal 12-05-2010 86.21 10,009.38

General Journal 12-05-2010 95.84 10,105.22

General Journal 14/05/2010 16.31 10,121.53

General Journal 14/05/2010 111.51 10,233.04

General Journal 16/05/2010 44.61 10,277.65

General Journal 16/05/2010 7.94 10,285.59

General Journal 21/05/2010 41.58 10,327.17

General Journal 21/05/2010 75.97 10,403.14

General Journal 21/05/2010 127.81 10,530.95

General Journal 23/05/2010 52.90 10,583.85

General Journal 23/05/2010 14.44 10,598.29

General Journal 25/05/2010 66.46 10,664.75

General Journal 25/05/2010 117.43 10,782.18

General Journal 25/05/2010 33.24 10,815.42

General Journal 26/05/2010 94.61 10,910.03

General Journal 26/05/2010 47.92 10,957.95

General Journal 26/05/2010 157.82 11,115.77

General Journal 26/05/2010 112.58 11,228.35

General Journal 26/05/2010 169.12 11,397.47

General Journal 28/05/2010 85.48 11,482.95

General Journal 28/05/2010 1.67 11,484.62

General Journal 29/05/2010 83.53 11,568.15

General Journal 30/05/2010 26.46 11,594.61

General Journal 31/05/2010 15.18 11,609.79

General Journal 01-06-2010 50.09 11,659.88

General Journal 01-06-2010 110.45 11,770.33

General Journal 01-06-2010 232.92 12,003.25

General Journal 01-06-2010 134.20 12,137.45

General Journal 01-06-2010 149.78 12,287.23

General Journal 04-06-2010 234.68 12,521.91

General Journal 04-06-2010 91.03 12,612.94

General Journal 04-06-2010 9.16 12,622.10

General Journal 04-06-2010 9.94 12,632.04

General Journal 07-06-2010 30.88 12,662.92

General Journal 08-06-2010 64.15 12,727.07

General Journal 08-06-2010 35.95 12,763.02

General Journal 10-06-2010 50.10 12,813.12

General Journal 11-06-2010 167.30 12,980.42

General Journal 11-06-2010 89.40 13,069.82

General Journal 11-06-2010 74.24 13,144.06

General Journal 14/06/2010 14.53 13,158.59

General Journal 15/06/2010 32.82 13,191.41

General Journal 15/06/2010 15.78 13,207.19

General Journal 16/06/2010 126.04 13,333.23

General Journal 16/06/2010 157.69 13,490.92

paid back with cheque 
#0565 $368.05
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General Journal 16/06/2010 131.40 13,622.32

General Journal 17/06/2010 37.77 13,660.09

General Journal 17/06/2010 9.53 13,669.62

General Journal 18/06/2010 256.99 13,926.61

General Journal 20/06/2010 11.93 13,938.54

General Journal 22/06/2010 419.24 14,357.78

General Journal 22/06/2010 13.08 14,370.86

General Journal 22/06/2010 43.70 14,414.56

General Journal 22/06/2010 197.48 14,612.04

General Journal 25/06/2010 52.65 14,664.69

General Journal 26/06/2010 123.82 14,788.51

General Journal 26/06/2010 214.17 15,002.68

General Journal 27/06/2010 13.84 15,016.52

General Journal 28/06/2010 17.03 15,033.55

General Journal 29/06/2010 5.43 15,038.98

General Journal 30/06/2010 151.85 15,190.83

General Journal 30/06/2010 144.22 15,335.05

General Journal 30/06/2010 81.34 15,416.39

General Journal 30/06/2010 91.76 15,508.15

General Journal 02-07-2010 19.40 15,527.55

General Journal 02-07-2010 77.10 15,604.65

General Journal 02-07-2010 138.85 15,743.50

General Journal 02-07-2010 54.00 15,797.50

General Journal 03-07-2010 25.15 15,822.65

General Journal 03-07-2010 31.36 15,854.01

General Journal 04-07-2010 55.40 15,909.41

General Journal 05-07-2010 103.01 16,012.42

General Journal 05-07-2010 32.44 16,044.86

General Journal 05-07-2010 115.31 16,160.17

General Journal 05-07-2010 156.02 16,316.19

General Journal 05-07-2010 134.81 16,451.00

General Journal 06-07-2010 107.46 16,558.46

General Journal 06-07-2010 59.90 16,618.36

General Journal 06-07-2010 204.36 16,822.72

General Journal 07-07-2010 87.32 16,910.04

General Journal 07-07-2010 55.32 16,965.36

General Journal 07-07-2010 17.09 16,982.45

General Journal 08-07-2010 193.12 17,175.57

General Journal 08-07-2010 44.06 17,219.63

General Journal 10-07-2010 35.62 17,255.25

General Journal 10-07-2010 73.39 17,328.64

General Journal 10-07-2010 25.26 17,353.90

General Journal 11-07-2010 11.18 17,365.08

General Journal 11-07-2010 16.87 17,381.95

General Journal 12-07-2010 3.98 17,385.93

General Journal 12-07-2010 4.97 17,390.90

General Journal 13/07/2010 123.31 17,514.21
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General Journal 13/07/2010 66.83 17,581.04

General Journal 13/07/2010 68.95 17,649.99

General Journal 13/07/2010 120.66 17,770.65

General Journal 14/07/2010 58.67 17,829.32

General Journal 14/07/2010 123.17 17,952.49

General Journal 14/07/2010 71.45 18,023.94

General Journal 14/07/2010 70.73 18,094.67

General Journal 15/07/2010 86.87 18,181.54

General Journal 15/07/2010 6.55 18,188.09

General Journal 16/07/2010 72.95 18,261.04

General Journal 16/07/2010 13.74 18,274.78

General Journal 17/07/2010 50.45 18,325.23

General Journal 17/07/2010 42.19 18,367.42

General Journal 17/07/2010 46.28 18,413.70

General Journal 18/07/2010 65.72 18,479.42

General Journal 18/07/2010 8.77 18,488.19

General Journal 18/07/2010 20.88 18,509.07

General Journal 19/07/2010 201.87 18,710.94

General Journal 19/07/2010 86.12 18,797.06

General Journal 19/07/2010 29.05 18,826.11

General Journal 19/07/2010 124.07 18,950.18

General Journal 19/07/2010 80.67 19,030.85

General Journal 19/07/2010 90.40 19,121.25

General Journal 19/07/2010 50.54 19,171.79

General Journal 19/07/2010 20.83 19,192.62

General Journal 19/07/2010 172.02 19,364.64

General Journal 20/07/2010 18.03 19,382.67

General Journal 20/07/2010 30.16 19,412.83

General Journal 21/07/2010 22.15 19,434.98

General Journal 21/07/2010 3.18 19,438.16

General Journal 21/07/2010 11.45 19,449.61

General Journal 21/07/2010 39.83 19,489.44

General Journal 22/07/2010 17.63 19,507.07

General Journal 22/07/2010 210.30 19,717.37

General Journal 22/07/2010 MacGregor 1.99 19,719.36

General Journal 22/07/2010 45.52 19,764.88

General Journal 23/07/2010 15.81 19,780.69

General Journal 25/07/2010 116.93 19,897.62

General Journal 25/07/2010 50.33 19,947.95

General Journal 26/07/2010 106.60 20,054.55

General Journal 26/07/2010 101.14 20,155.69

General Journal 26/07/2010 145.60 20,301.29

General Journal 26/07/2010 224.16 20,525.45

General Journal 26/07/2010 37.68 20,563.13

General Journal 26/07/2010 52.29 20,615.42

General Journal 27/07/2010 43.58 20,659.00

General Journal 27/07/2010 106.86 20,765.86
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General Journal 28/07/2010 30.00 20,795.86

General Journal 29/07/2010 33.35 20,829.21

General Journal 29/07/2010 12.49 20,841.70

General Journal 29/07/2010 9.20 20,850.90

General Journal 29/07/2010 47.13 20,898.03

General Journal 30/07/2010 86.95 20,984.98

General Journal 30/07/2010 86.29 21,071.27

General Journal 30/07/2010 57.74 21,129.01

General Journal 31/07/2010 28.51 21,157.52

General Journal 31/07/2010 25.98 21,183.50

Total No Frills 21,183.50 21,183.50

Strictly Bulk

General Journal 07-01-2010 29.81 29.81

General Journal 12-01-2010 65.85 95.66

General Journal 26/01/2010 29.96 125.62

General Journal 10-02-2010 57.27 182.89

General Journal 19/02/2010 14.47 197.36

General Journal 04-03-2010 51.18 248.54

General Journal 09-03-2010 48.87 297.41

General Journal 16/03/2010 12.96 310.37

General Journal 30/03/2010 14.14 324.51

General Journal 07-04-2010 82.16 406.67

General Journal 14/04/2010 66.47 473.14

General Journal 21/04/2010 26.11 499.25

General Journal 21/04/2010 26.11 525.36

General Journal 28/04/2010 115.40 640.76

General Journal 12-05-2010 47.04 687.80

General Journal 19/05/2010 73.29 761.09

General Journal 19/05/2010 137.73 898.82

General Journal 19/05/2010 145.16 1,043.98

General Journal 19/05/2010 227.26 1,271.24

General Journal 20/05/2010 11.88 1,283.12

General Journal 26/05/2010 73.03 1,356.15

General Journal 01-06-2010 44.81 1,400.96

General Journal 16/06/2010 47.03 1,447.99

General Journal 20/06/2010 29.76 1,477.75

General Journal 22/06/2010 50.40 1,528.15

General Journal 26/06/2010 53.70 1,581.85

General Journal 30/06/2010 8.60 1,590.45

General Journal 30/06/2010 58.04 1,648.49

General Journal 06-07-2010 26.03 1,674.52

General Journal 10-07-2010 8.11 1,682.63

General Journal 14/07/2010 45.63 1,728.26

General Journal 20/07/2010 64.93 1,793.19

General Journal 27/07/2010 7.73 1,800.92

Total Strictly Bulk 1,800.92 1,800.92
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Groceries - Other

General Journal 02-01-2010 Price Chopper wallace rink 18.47 18.47

General Journal 02-01-2010 Price Chopper wallace rink 25.40 43.87

General Journal 05-01-2010 7.93 51.80

General Journal 05-01-2010 firewood 91.35 143.15

General Journal 06-01-2010 CIPM 237.25 380.40

General Journal 07-01-2010 wallace rink 21.48 401.88

General Journal 07-01-2010 12.53 414.41

General Journal 07-01-2010 LCBO Mar's cooking wine 8.95 423.36

General Journal 09-01-2010 Price chopper wallace rink 61.83 485.19

General Journal 10-01-2010 2.69 487.88

General Journal 12-01-2010 Campbell park 4.47 492.35

General Journal 14/01/2010 8.60 500.95

General Journal 14/01/2010 11.00 511.95

General Journal 14/01/2010 60.00 571.95

General Journal 15/01/2010 wallace rink 12.03 583.98

General Journal 16/01/2010 11.76 595.74

General Journal 16/01/2010 wallace rink 18.11 613.85

General Journal 16/01/2010 8.47 622.32

General Journal 16/01/2010 wallace rink 90.24 712.56

General Journal 16/01/2010 olives from Angelos 150.00 862.56

General Journal 17/01/2010 69.43 931.99

General Journal 19/01/2010 wallace rink 86.13 1,018.12

General Journal 19/01/2010 wallace rink 51.49 1,069.61

General Journal 20/01/2010 90.25 1,159.86

General Journal 20/01/2010 wallace rink 79.58 1,239.44

General Journal 26/01/2010 211.51 1,450.95

General Journal 26/01/2010 wallace rink 97.74 1,548.69

General Journal 26/01/2010 wallace rink 69.90 1,618.59

General Journal 28/01/2010 wallace rink 33.06 1,651.65

General Journal 28/01/2010 wallace rink 3.58 1,655.23

General Journal 29/01/2010 wallace rink 7.85 1,663.08

General Journal 29/01/2010 10.00 1,673.08

General Journal 30/01/2010 wallace rink 12.64 1,685.72

General Journal 30/01/2010 wallace rink 10.18 1,695.90

General Journal 01-02-2010 cake for CELOS AGM 43.50 1,739.40

General Journal 01-02-2010 wallace rink 4.98 1,744.38

General Journal 02-02-2010 wallace rink 61.19 1,805.57

General Journal 02-02-2010 Price Chopper wallace rink 56.10 1,861.67

General Journal 03-02-2010 CIPM 272.00 2,133.67

General Journal 05-02-2010 wallace rink 47.64 2,181.31

General Journal 05-02-2010 wallace rink 5.39 2,186.70

General Journal 06-02-2010 wallace rink 7.85 2,194.55

General Journal 06-02-2010 wallace rink 4.97 2,199.52

General Journal 06-02-2010 2.99 2,202.51

General Journal 07-02-2010 wallace rink 26.11 2,228.62
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General Journal 07-02-2010 wallace rink 12.86 2,241.48

General Journal 09-02-2010 wallace rink 75.46 2,316.94

General Journal 09-02-2010 wallace rink 86.19 2,403.13

General Journal 11-02-2010 20.00 2,423.13

General Journal 12-02-2010 wallace rink 22.99 2,446.12

General Journal 13/02/2010 wallace rink 9.56 2,455.68

General Journal 13/02/2010 Price Chopper wallace rink 44.93 2,500.61

General Journal 13/02/2010 Campbell park 12.68 2,513.29

General Journal 14/02/2010 wallace rink 12.20 2,525.49

General Journal 16/02/2010 Price Chopper wallace rink 60.24 2,585.73

General Journal 16/02/2010 wallace rink 81.16 2,666.89

General Journal 16/02/2010 77.08 2,743.97

General Journal 17/02/2010 54.91 2,798.88

General Journal 18/02/2010 honey 11.00 2,809.88

General Journal 19/02/2010 Campbell park 10.61 2,820.49

General Journal 19/02/2010 6.05 2,826.54

General Journal 19/02/2010 Campbell park 7.52 2,834.06

General Journal 19/02/2010 FNS 8.16 2,842.22

General Journal 20/02/2010 Campbell park 4.97 2,847.19

General Journal 20/02/2010 wallace rink 50.56 2,897.75

General Journal 22/02/2010 wallace rink 24.28 2,922.03

General Journal 23/02/2010 wallace rink 100.58 3,022.61

General Journal 27/02/2010 Campbell park 3.99 3,026.60

General Journal 27/02/2010 Campbell park 3.00 3,029.60

General Journal 27/02/2010 Campbell park 5.40 3,035.00

General Journal 27/02/2010 Campbell park 1.50 3,036.50

General Journal 04-03-2010 3.59 3,040.09

General Journal 05-03-2010 34.48 3,074.57

General Journal 08-03-2010 5.05 3,079.62

General Journal 17/03/2010 2.99 3,082.61

General Journal 24/03/2010 CIPM 191.35 3,273.96

General Journal 25/03/2010 11.50 3,285.46

General Journal 27/03/2010 CIPM 258.60 3,544.06

General Journal 01-04-2010 8.17 3,552.23

General Journal 02-04-2010 8.97 3,561.20

General Journal 04-04-2010 8.72 3,569.92

General Journal 06-04-2010 32.90 3,602.82

General Journal 06-04-2010 CIPM 226.10 3,828.92

General Journal 09-04-2010 7.75 3,836.67

General Journal 13/04/2010 370.19 4,206.86

General Journal 21/04/2010 ingredients for staff supper 15.00 4,221.86

General Journal 05-05-2010 CIPM 204.00 4,425.86

General Journal 05-05-2010 cheque # 0559 to Matt 437.31 4,863.17

General Journal 14/05/2010 4.51 4,867.68

General Journal 14/05/2010 30.00 4,897.68

General Journal 20/05/2010 6.00 4,903.68

General Journal 21/05/2010 14.44 4,918.12

cheque # 0541 to Matt for 
groceries
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General Journal 26/05/2010 Wheelbarrow Farm ham 75.00 4,993.12

General Journal 27/05/2010 12.61 5,005.73

General Journal 28/05/2010 20.00 5,025.73

General Journal 28/05/2010 10.00 5,035.73

General Journal 08-06-2010 121.03 5,156.76

General Journal 08-06-2010 10.00 5,166.76

General Journal 08-06-2010 CIPM 272.00 5,438.76

General Journal 10-06-2010 46.35 5,485.11

General Journal 17/06/2010 7.34 5,492.45

General Journal 18/06/2010 10.78 5,503.23

General Journal 18/06/2010 21.00 5,524.23

General Journal 18/06/2010 20.00 5,544.23

General Journal 23/06/2010 5.00 5,549.23

General Journal 27/06/2010 4.55 5,553.78

General Journal 30/06/2010 3.39 5,557.17

General Journal 30/06/2010 8.67 5,565.84

General Journal 04-07-2010 72.52 5,638.36

General Journal 06-07-2010 40.00 5,678.36

General Journal 08-07-2010 9.05 5,687.41

General Journal 09-07-2010 117.82 5,805.23

General Journal 11-07-2010 79.97 5,885.20

General Journal 13/07/2010 CIPM 204.00 6,089.20

General Journal 15/07/2010 45.00 6,134.20

General Journal 16/07/2010 16.00 6,150.20

General Journal 20/07/2010 CIPM 226.10 6,376.30

General Journal 24/07/2010 Haddad Bakery 30.00 6,406.30

General Journal 29/07/2010 30.00 6,436.30

General Journal 31/07/2010 40.00 6,476.30

Total Groceries - Other 6,476.30 6,476.30

Total Groceries 51,091.15 51,091.15

Program Supplies

Firewood

General Journal 11-03-2010 Yuell wood 500.00 500.00

General Journal 25/05/2010 700.00 1,200.00

Total Firewood 1,200.00 1,200.00

Garden

General Journal 01-04-2010 SEEDS 10.00 10.00

General Journal 21/07/2010 6.35 16.35

Total Garden 16.35 16.35

kitchen

General Journal 31/07/2010 11.29 11.29

Total kitchen 11.29 11.29

Haddad Bakery -- pita 
bread
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Newsletter

General Journal 07-02-2010 7.63 7.63

General Journal 07-02-2010 30.94 38.57

General Journal 09-02-2010 12.81 51.38

General Journal 10-02-2010 56.00 107.38

General Journal 12-02-2010 56.56 163.94

General Journal 11-03-2010 29.20 193.14

General Journal 05-04-2010 34.30 227.44

General Journal 19/04/2010 28.75 256.19

General Journal 29/04/2010 Trillium2009 105.09 361.28

General Journal 04-05-2010 29.00 390.28

General Journal 10-06-2010 84.07 474.35

General Journal 19/07/2010 84.00 558.35

General Journal 31/07/2010 37.61 595.96

General Journal 12-08-2010 6.80 602.76

General Journal 16/09/2010 Smart Computer 47.46 650.22

General Journal 07-10-2010 44.00 694.22

Total Newsletter 694.22 694.22

Park

General Journal 07-09-2010 123.17 123.17

Total Park 123.17 123.17

Tools and Hardware

General Journal 05-04-2010 50.46 50.46

General Journal 23/08/2010 key copies for MacGregor 18.03 68.49

Total Tools and Hardware 68.49 68.49

wal-mart

General Journal 02-01-2010 CANDY THERMOMETERS 11.24 11.24

General Journal 04-01-2010 first aid supplies 37.83 49.07

General Journal 05-01-2010 100.97 150.04

General Journal 07-01-2010 7.91 157.95

General Journal 07-01-2010 16.11 174.06

General Journal 13/01/2010 36.08 210.14

General Journal 26/01/2010 62.41 272.55

General Journal 02-02-2010 wallace rink 37.44 309.99

General Journal 02-02-2010 15.78 325.77

General Journal 02-02-2010 7.91 333.68

General Journal 03-02-2010 4.82 338.50

General Journal 09-02-2010 23.49 361.99

General Journal 05-03-2010 hand blender 84.61 446.60

General Journal 09-03-2010 20.76 467.36

General Journal 27/03/2010 steel wool 10.13 477.49

General Journal 05-04-2010 44.25 521.74

projector rental, Long and 
M, MacGregor movie night
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General Journal 07-04-2010 13.50 535.24

General Journal 09-04-2010 28.87 564.11

General Journal 21/04/2010 82.33 646.44

General Journal 05-05-2010 loaf pans 66.79 713.23

General Journal 06-05-2010 drawer cart for tools 30.37 743.60

General Journal 12-05-2010 6.26 749.86

General Journal 13/05/2010 wood screws 8.38 758.24

General Journal 20/05/2010 5.45 763.69

General Journal 20/05/2010 3.94 767.63

General Journal 20/05/2010 37.27 804.90

General Journal 26/05/2010 40.48 845.38

General Journal 29/05/2010 20.32 865.70

General Journal 02-06-2010 9.01 874.71

General Journal 16/06/2010 16.78 891.49

General Journal 16/06/2010 16.89 908.38

General Journal 23/06/2010 118.86 1,027.24

General Journal 25/06/2010 24.82 1,052.06

General Journal 30/06/2010 pens 9.94 1,062.00

General Journal 03-07-2010 15.45 1,077.45

General Journal 08-07-2010 carafe 45.17 1,122.62

General Journal 13/07/2010 77.82 1,200.44

Total wal-mart 1,200.44 1,200.44

Total Program Supplies 3,313.96 3,313.96

Materials purchased - Other

General Journal 02-01-2010 gas 32.41 32.41

General Journal 03-01-2010 schedules 49.55 81.96

General Journal 04-01-2010 schedules Campbell park 4.87 86.83

General Journal 05-01-2010 snow shovel for Wallace 22.59 109.42

General Journal 06-01-2010 firewood 45.15 154.57

General Journal 06-01-2010 parking ticket at park 40.00 194.57

General Journal 08-01-2010 gas 22.08 216.65

General Journal 08-01-2010 posters Campbell park 1.50 218.15

General Journal 10-01-2010 paint supplies Campbell park 81.30 299.45

General Journal 10-01-2010 schedules 1.36 300.81

General Journal 12-01-2010 10.00 310.81

General Journal 13/01/2010 6.00 316.81

General Journal 13/01/2010 4.50 321.31

General Journal 13/01/2010 4.50 325.81

General Journal 14/01/2010 another parking ticket 40.00 365.81

General Journal 15/01/2010 printer cartridge 81.35 447.16

General Journal 15/01/2010 20.01 467.17

General Journal 16/01/2010 wallace rink 1.13 468.30

General Journal 16/01/2010 wallace rink 9.66 477.96

General Journal 16/01/2010 first aid supplies Campbell park 101.39 579.35

kitchen supplies incl. new 
kettle

parking for City Hall 
meeting
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General Journal 17/01/2010 3.78 583.13

General Journal 17/01/2010 206.80 789.93

General Journal 18/01/2010 Campbell park 8.75 798.68

General Journal 18/01/2010 gas for CELOS rink visits 53.51 852.19

General Journal 18/01/2010 Dollarama 8.53 860.72

General Journal 18/01/2010 Viva Dollar Bazaar 15.59 876.31

General Journal 20/01/2010 17.01 893.32

General Journal 20/01/2010 Campbell park 33.88 927.20

General Journal 21/01/2010 dollarama 13.84 941.04

General Journal 21/01/2010 73.00 1,014.04

General Journal 23/01/2010 34.95 1,048.99

General Journal 25/01/2010 gas for Mayssan's car 18.76 1,067.75

General Journal 26/01/2010 5.62 1,073.37

General Journal 28/01/2010 2.26 1,075.63

General Journal 01-02-2010 wallace rink 4.82 1,080.45

General Journal 02-02-2010 Wallace No Smoking signs wallace rink 2.26 1,082.71

General Journal 02-02-2010 7.95 1,090.66

General Journal 03-02-2010 45.16 1,135.82

General Journal 03-02-2010 logs 93.96 1,229.78

General Journal 03-02-2010 6.72 1,236.50

General Journal 05-02-2010 25.00 1,261.50

General Journal 06-02-2010 cab to Campbell (Sarah) 9.00 1,270.50

General Journal 06-02-2010 2.00 1,272.50

General Journal 07-02-2010 72.29 1,344.79

General Journal 11-02-2010 5.62 1,350.41

General Journal 12-02-2010 20.00 1,370.41

General Journal 12-02-2010 The Source 22.59 1,393.00

General Journal 13/02/2010 6.77 1,399.77

General Journal 13/02/2010 155.00 1,554.77

General Journal 14/02/2010 taxi for trouble at Campbell Campbell park 18.00 1,572.77

General Journal 16/02/2010 12.06 1,584.83

General Journal 19/02/2010 faxed permit 2.20 1,587.03

General Journal 20/02/2010 photocopied schedules 12.52 1,599.55

General Journal 21/02/2010 gas for car 49.60 1,649.15

General Journal 23/02/2010 DAMN TICKET 30.00 1,679.15

General Journal 24/02/2010 10.46 1,689.61

General Journal 25/02/2010 90.39 1,780.00

General Journal 25/02/2010 Yuill wood (3 shipments) 850.00 2,630.00

General Journal 02-03-2010 hardware (?) 28.08 2,658.08

General Journal 05-03-2010 gas 15.03 2,673.11

General Journal 09-03-2010 50.69 2,723.80

General Journal 10-03-2010 Ikea 6.76 2,730.56

General Journal 17/03/2010 10.05 2,740.61

General Journal 29/03/2010 wood for cob 4.51 2,745.12

General Journal 06-04-2010 FOI 15.00 2,760.12

cheque #0499 (to Dan 
Watson)

Ross Stuart made hinged 
skate rental counter
Small Farm Canada 
subscription

TAPE (hockey) at Zellers, 
Campbell and Wallace

cab fare for injured 
participant

Toronto Hockey, helmet 
straps, tape, pucks

Future shop printer 
cartridge
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General Journal 06-04-2010 printer cartridge 90.39 2,850.51

General Journal 06-04-2010 gas 15.06 2,865.57

General Journal 13/04/2010 35.91 2,901.48

General Journal 15/04/2010 knife sharpening 44.00 2,945.48

General Journal 17/04/2010 Dollarama 5.70 2,951.18

General Journal 17/04/2010 paint for skateboard ramps 36.35 2,987.53

General Journal 23/04/2010 559.60 3,547.13

General Journal 24/04/2010 27.01 3,574.14

General Journal 26/04/2010 parking at City hall 6.00 3,580.14

General Journal 28/04/2010 Latch box 10.88 3,591.02

General Journal 30/04/2010 laminating pouches Trillium2009 96.14 3,687.16

General Journal 30/04/2010 7.90 3,695.06

General Journal 06-05-2010 market bags 6.00 3,701.06

General Journal 13/05/2010 coin wrappers 9.35 3,710.41

General Journal 26/05/2010 5.49 3,715.90

General Journal 26/05/2010 Home Hardware 12.86 3,728.76

General Journal 26/05/2010 Lee Valley tools 77.97 3,806.73

General Journal 01-06-2010 4.93 3,811.66

General Journal 02-06-2010 36.50 3,848.16

General Journal 18/06/2010 STAFF BANDANAS 22.60 3,870.76

General Journal 20/06/2010 plants for garden 4.48 3,875.24

General Journal 02-07-2010 Tap Phong -- kitchen 55.53 3,930.77

General Journal 02-07-2010 Tap Phong -- kitchen 7.65 3,938.42

General Journal 04-07-2010 garden stakes 81.35 4,019.77

General Journal 08-07-2010 Smart computer photocopy 33.34 4,053.11

General Journal 24/07/2010 Toys for MacGregor 2.81 4,055.92

General Journal 24/07/2010 2.24 4,058.16

General Journal 26/07/2010 Bastone Hardware 7.90 4,066.06

General Journal 29/07/2010 4.93 4,070.99

General Journal 29/07/2010 bandanas (public health) 4.52 4,075.51

General Journal 04-09-2010 sound recorder -- Sony 77.26 4,152.77

Total Materials purchased - Other 4,152.77 4,152.77

Total Materials purchased 58,557.88 58,557.88

Office Expenses

General Journal 19/05/2010 25.00 25.00

General Journal 01-06-2010 26.85 51.85

General Journal 03-06-2010 Cinergy booklet photocopy 25.00 76.85

General Journal 04-06-2010 4.10 80.95

General Journal 04-06-2010 5.00 85.95

General Journal 20/06/2010 FOI request 30.00 115.95

General Journal 30/06/2010 stamps 14.07 130.02

General Journal 31/07/2010 50.00 180.02

General Journal 31/08/2010 MacGregor posters 2.83 182.85

cheque # 0551 colour 
printer cartridges
cement for kitchen (public 
health)

Toys for MacGregor (Value 
Village)

Cinergy booklet George 
Bell copy
FedEx blueprint copies 
Cinergy

Mayssan phone bill for park 
use



 1:31 PM
 26/08/15
 Accrual Basis

 CELOS
 Profit & Loss Detail

 January through December 2010

 Page 50 of 51

Type Date Num Name Memo Class Clr Split Amount Balance

General Journal 04-11-2010  laminator pouches 78.00 260.85

General Journal 09-11-2010 7.86 268.71

Total Office Expenses 268.71 268.71

Organizational expenses

gst payment

General Journal 17/03/2010 GST 2,337.00 2,337.00

Total gst payment 2,337.00 2,337.00

loan repayment

General Journal 02-12-2010 Jutta Mason loan repayment 2,000.00 2,000.00

General Journal 12-12-2010 repayment to Jutta 1,000.00 3,000.00

Total loan repayment 3,000.00 3,000.00

Other

General Journal 29/10/2010 31.78 31.78

Total Other 31.78 31.78

Research

General Journal 13/01/2010 Espe Currie postering 38.00 38.00

General Journal 10-03-2010 FOI photocopy 14.00 52.00

General Journal 22/03/2010 FOI - ice-making 16.00 68.00

General Journal 24/03/2010 FOI 5.00 73.00

General Journal 24/03/2010 FOI 5.00 78.00

General Journal 25/03/2010 FOI MLSE staff report 5.00 83.00

General Journal 25/03/2010 FOI 5.00 88.00

General Journal 15/06/2010 FOI for copies 21.00 109.00

General Journal 30/08/2010 345.00 454.00

General Journal 29/10/2010 700.00 1,154.00

General Journal 29/10/2010 596.08 1,750.08

General Journal 29/10/2010 61.00 1,811.08

Total Research 1,811.08 1,811.08

Transportation

General Journal 10-06-2010 Mayssan car - gas 49.99 49.99

General Journal 17/06/2010 Mayssan car - gas 40.25 90.24

General Journal 22/06/2010 Mayssan car - gas 25.15 115.39

General Journal 27/06/2010 20.00 135.39

General Journal 01-07-2010 gas for car 39.99 175.38

General Journal 03-07-2010 1,000.00 1,175.38

General Journal 04-12-2010 90.93 1,266.31

Total Transportation 1,266.31 1,266.31

Organizational expenses - Other

postage for book for Detroit 
gardeners

rooms and gas, 
Bloomington trip
American currency for 
Bloomington per diems
petty cash for Bloomington 
trip

cab to take drunk man to 
detox

Mayssan -- use of car for 2 
years
Travel insurance for 
Bloomington trip
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General Journal 19/03/2010 Shelterbox donation 3,353.25 3,353.25

General Journal 29/05/2010 45.00 3,398.25

General Journal 29/10/2010 37.05 3,435.30

Total Organizational expenses - Other 3,435.30 3,435.30

Total Organizational expenses 11,881.47 11,881.47

Total Expense 190,714.43 190,714.43

Net Ordinary Income -9,380.81 -9,380.81

Net Income -9,380.81 -9,380.81

Blair Merrill - various 
repairs
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